0003
0006
0009
0012
0015
0018
0021
0024
0030
0033
0036
0039
0042
0045
0048
0051
0054
0057
0060
0063
0066
0069
0072
0075
0078
0081
0084
0087
0090
0093
0096
0099
0102
0105
0108
0111
0114
0117
0120
0123
0126
0129
0132
0135
0139
0141
0150
0153
0156
0159
0160
0162
0165
0168
0171
0172
0173
0174
0177
0180
0183
0186

AHTJIO-PYCCEKUN

ACE

ACE SPIKER

ACTION

ACTIVE PLAYER
ADVANCED TRAINING
ADVANTAGE

AMATEUR

AMATEUR SPORT
ANGLE

ANTENNA
ANTICIPATION
APPEAL (TO)
APPROACH

APTITUDE

APTITUDE TEST
AREA

ARM POSITION

ARM'S REACH

ASIAN SERVE
ASSISTANT BLOCKER
ASSISTANT COACH
ASSISTED CONTACT
ATTACK

ATTACK ANGLE
ATTACK AREA
ATTACK COMBINATION
ATTACK COVERAGE
ATTACK COVERAGE SYSTEM
ATTACK HIT

ATTACK HIT FAULT
ATTACK LINE

ATTACK OVER THE LINE
ATTACK PATTERN
ATTACK SYSTEM
ATTACK ZONE
ATTACKER
AUTHORIZED CHANGE
AUTHORIZED SUBSTITUTION
AWARD

AWARD CEREMONY
BACK COURT PLAYER
BACK COURT SPIKER
BACK LINE PLAYER
BACK LINE PLAYER ATTACK
BACK ROW PLAYER
BACK SET
BACK-COURT ZONE
BACKWARD MOVEMENT
BADGE

BALL

BALL AT THE NET
BALL BAG

BALL CIRCUMFERENCE
BALL CONTACT

BALL HANDLING

BALL HIT

BALL IN

BALL IN PLAY

BALL IN THE NET
BALL INSIDE THE COURT
BALL OUT

BALL OUT OF PLAY

CJOBAPD

PE3YJILTATVBHAS TOJAYA HABHJIET
HATIATIANNAY, ATAKYIOUUA HABHJIET
IEVICTBUE

AKTVIBHHII MI'POK

YCUJIEHHAS, YIUIYBJIEHHAS TPEHVPOBKA
[IPEVMYIIECTBO
CIHOPTCMEH-JIOBUTEJIb
JIOBUTEJILCKUM CIIOPT

YOIl

AHTEHHA

NPEJIBUIEHUE, [IPEIBOCXUIIEHUE
ANIEJUIMPOBATH, OBXAJIOBATDH
PABBET

CIIOCOBHOCTL, OIAPEHHOCTBL
TECT HA IIPOBEPKY CIOCOBHOCTEMN
MECTO

MIOJIOXEHVIE PYKU

BHCOTA BHTSHYTOM PYKM
ASUATCKAS IIOIAUA
BCIIOMOT'ATEJILHEN BJIOKMPYIOWNNA
[TIOMOIHVK TPEHEPA

KACAHUE I[PV IOIJEPXKE

ATAKA

YI'OJl ATAKM

MECTO ATAKU

ATAKYKIAS KOMBMHALIMA
CTPAXOBKA ATAKM CBOEV KOMAHJIH
CUCTEMA CTPAXOBKM ATAKU
ATAKYHIUA YIAP

OIIMBKA I[IPY ATAKYKIEM YIAPE
JIMHVA HANAJEHUS

ATAKA IO JIVMHUM

CXEMA ATAKM

CUCTEMA HAMNAIEHNA

30HA HAINAIEHUSA

ATAKYUUA UI'POK, HAIATAKINMA
PA3PEINEHHOE WM3MEHEHUE
PABPEINEHHAS 3AMEHA
HATPAXIEHUE

LEPEMOHMSA HATPAXIEHMA

UT'POK 3BAIHEN JIMHUN
HATIATIAIONMY SAIHEW JIMHUN
UTPOK 3BANHEN JIVMHUM

ATAKA MI'POKA 3AINHEN JIMHUM
UT'POK 3BAINHEN JIMHUN

[IAC HARAJ

SAIHASA B0HA IUIOMAIKM
IBUXEHVE HARAIL

BEVIX, HATPYIOHAS KAPTOUKA YUACTHUKA
M4

MS4U Y CETKU

CYMKA IJId MSUEN

OKPYXHOCTBL MSIUA

KACAHVE MSUA

OBPABOTKA MSUA

YIOAP MSUA

MY B

M4 B WUIPE

MSIU B CETKE

MSU B IPEJEJIAX IIJIOWAIKMU

MSU 3A

MY BHE WI'PH



0189 BALL OUTSIDE THE COURT - MAY 3A IIPEAEJIAMM IIJIOMAIKN

0192 BALL OVER THE NET - MSAY HAJI CETKON

0195 BALL RETRIEVERS - TIOIABAJIBIVMKN MSUEN

0198 BALL STAND - CTOMKA IJId MAYEN

0201 BALL TOUCHED - MU BAIET

0204 BALL VELOCITY - CKOPOCTBL MSUA

0207 BASIC FORMATION - OCHOBHOE PACIIOJIOXEHWE

0210 BASIC FUNDAMENTAL SKILLS - OCHOBHHE BABROBHE HABHKM

0213 BASIC SKILL TRAINING - TPEHVPOBKA, OBYUEHUE OCHOBHHM HABHKAM
0216 BASIC SKILLS - OCHOBHHE HABHKM

0219 BASIC TRAINING - OCHOBHASI, BASBOBAS NOIT'OTOBKA
0222 BEACH VOLLEYBALL - TUJISDKHBDL BOJIEVIBOJI

0225 BEGINNER - HAUMHAKLMNA

0228 BENCH - CKAMEUNKA

0234 BLOCK - BJIOK

0237 BLOCK COVERAGE - CTPAXOBKA BJIOKA

0240 BLOCK FORMATION - TIOCTAHOBKA BJIOKA

0243 BLOCK OF THE SERVICE - BJIOK [OIAYM

0246 BLOCK SHADOW - B0HA 3A BJIOKOM

0249 BLOCK (TO) - BJIOKMPOBATbH

0252 BLOCKED ATTACK - 3ABJIOKMPOBAHHAS ATAKA

0255 BLOCKED SPIKE - BABJIOKVPOBAHHHM YIAP

0258 BLOCKER - BJIOKVPYUNMA

0261 BLOCKING FAULT - OIMBKA IIPY BJIOKMPOBAHUM

0264 BLOCKING FOOTWORK - PABOTA HOT IIPU BJIOKMPOBAHUU
0267 BLOCKING PATTERN - CXEMA EBJIOKMPOBAHNS

0270 BLOCKING SHIFTS - TIEPEMEINEHUS IIPY BJIOKMPOBAHUN
0273 BLOCKING SPECIALIST - CHELVAJIUCT BJIOKVMPOBAHNA

0276 BLOCKING STRATEGY - CTPATEI'MS BJIOKMPOBAHUS

0279 BLOCKING TACTIC - TAKTVKA BJIOKMPOBKMN

0282 BOUNCE - OTCKOK

0285 BOUNCE OFF THE NET - OTCKOK OT CETHU

0288 BOUNCE (TO) - OTCKAKVBATH

0291 BOUNDARY LINES - OT'PAHUUMUTEJILHHE JIVHUYU

0294 BROKEN LINE - [YHKTUPHAS JIMHNA

0297 BUMP PASS - [AC, MPVEM MSUA CHURY [PEINJEULSMU
0300 BY LAWS - TI0 TIPABUJIAM

0303 CABLE - TPOC

0306 CABLE OF THE NET - TPOC CETKM

0309 CALL A FAULT (TO) - OVIKCMPOBATL OLIMBKY

0312 CALL A PLAY (TO) - I[PU3BATL MI'PATH

0315 CALL (TO) - HABHBATDH

0318 CAPTAIN - KAINUTAH

0321 CAPTAIN'S REQUEST - BANPOC KAIUTAHA

0324 CAPTAIN'S SIGNATURE - HOIINCH KANWTAHA

0327 CARD - KAPTOUKA

0330 CARRY THE BALL (TO) - COIIPOBOXIATH MY

0333 CENTER - IEHTP, CEPEIVHA

0336 CENTER BACK DEFENSE - CHCTEMA 3BAIMTH C LEHTPAJIBHHEM C3AIU
0339 CENTER BACK DEFENSIVE SYSTEM - CHCTEMA 3BAIMTH C LEHTPAJIBHHEM C3AIU
0342 CENTER BACK PLAYER - UEHTPAJILHEM MI'POK 3AIHEM JIMHUN
0345 CENTER BLOCK - BJIOK IO LEHTPY

0348 CENTER BLOCKER - LIEHTPAJIbHEM BJIOKVPYIIIVNA

0351 CENTER LINE - CPEIHAS JMHNA

0354 CENTER OF THE COURT - CEPEIVHA IIJIOWALKA

0357 CENTER PLAYER - UEHTPAJILHEM MI'POK

0360 CENTER UP DEFENSE - BAINMTA C UEHTPAJILHEM BIEPEIN
0363 CENTER UP DEFENSIVE SYSTEM - CUCTEMA BAIMTH C LEHTPAJIbHHEM BIEPEIV
0366 CENTRAL - CPEIHUM, UEHTPAJILHHNA

0369 CEREMONY - LEPEMOHNA

0372 CHAMPION - YEMIIVOH

0375 CHAMPIONSHIP - YEMIMOHAT

0378 CHANGE - CMEHA

0381 CHANGE OF COURT - CMEHA CTOPOH IJIOWAIKM

0384 CHART - [PUMOPUTETHHM CIVCOK

0387 CHOICE OF COURT - BHEOP CTOPOHH IIJIOMAIKU



0390
0393
0396
0399
0402
0405
0408
0411
0414
0420
0423
0426
0429
0432
0435
0438
0441
0444
0447
0450
0453
0456
0459
0462
0465
0468
0471
0474
0477
0480
0483
0486
0489
0492
0493
0495
0498
0501
0504
0507
0510
0513
0516
0519
0522
0525
0528
0531
0532
0534
0537
0540
0543
0546
0549
0552
0555
0558
0561
0564
0567
0570
0573
0576
0582
0585

CHOICE OF SERVICE
CIRCUIT TRAINING

CLASSIFICATION
CLASSIFY (TO)
CLINIC

CLOCKWISE ROTATION
CLOSE TO THE NET
CLOSING CEREMONY

CLUB CHAMPIONS CUP
COACH

COACHES' COMMISSION
COIN TOSS

COLLECTIVE BLOCK
COLLECTIVE SCREEN
COLLEGE TOURNAMENT
COMBINATION
COMMISSION

COMMITTEE

COMPETITION
COMPETITION HALL
COMPETITION PERIOD
COMPETITION PROGRAM
COMPETITION SCHEDULE
COMPETITION SITE
COMPETITION SYSTEM
COMPETITIVE SPORT
COMPLETE ATTACK HIT
COMPULSORY SUBSTITUTION
CONCENTRATION
CONCRETE FLOOR
CONDITIONING
CONDITIONING EXERCISE
CONDUCT

CONDUCT FAULT
CONFEDERATION
CONSECUTIVE CONTACTS
CONTACT

CONTACT BY A DEFENSIVE PLAYER
CONTACT THE BALL (TO)
CONTACT (TO)

CONTACT WITH THE BALL
CONTACT, TOUCH IN THE BLOCK
CONTINENTAL CONFEDERATION
CONTROL CERTIFICATE
COOL DOWN

COOLING PERIOD
COORDINATION
COORDINATOR

CORD

CORNER

COUNTER ATTACK
COUNTER ATTACKER
COUNTER SPIKE

COURSE

COURT

COURT DIMENSIONS
COURT INVASION

COURT MARKING

COURT WIDTH

COVERAGE

CROSS COURT

CROSS COURT ATTACK
CROSS COURT SPIKE
CROSS-OVER STEP

CROSS THE ATTACK LINE (TO)
CROSS THE CENTER LINE (TO)

BHBOP [OIAUN
IVKJIMUECKASL, KPYT'OBAS TPEHMPOBKA
KJIACCUOVKALINA
KJIACCUOVLIMPOBATEL

CEMVHAPCKUE 3AHSITUSI

[IEPEXOJ IIO UACOBOW CTPEJIKE
BJIVBKO K CETKE

LIEPEMOHMS 3AKPHTUS

KYBOK UEMIIMOHOB CPEIM KJIYEOB
TPEHEP

TPEHEPCKASI KOMUCCUSI
XEPEBBLEBRKA

KOJUJIEKTVIBHHY BJIOK

TPYIIIOBOM SACJIOH

CTYIEHUECKVI TYPHUP
KOMBVHAIINS

KOMMCCHUS

KOMUTET

COPEBHOBAHVE

3AJ] COPEBHOBAHUM
COPEBHOBATEJILHEM IIEPVOL
[IPOTPAMMA COPEBHOBAHNA
PACIVICAHVE COPEBHOBAHNA

MECTO IIPOBEIEHVS COPEBHOBAHVA
CUCTEMA COPEBHOBAHVA

KOHKYPEHTHHJ, COPEBHOBATEJILHHI CIIOPT

SABEPIIEHHH ATAKYIIUA YIAP
BHHYXIEHHAS 3AMEHA
KOHIEHTPAIIMS, COCPEJOTOYEHUE
BETOHHHM II0OJI

MMOOIEPXAHUE OU3VNUECKON ©OPMH
YIPAXHEHUE IJIs1 MOINEPXAHMS ®OPMH
[IOBEJIEHVE

HAPYIIEHME B IOBEIEHUMU
KOHOEIEPAIINSA
[NOCJIENOBATEJILHHE KACAHNSA
KOHTAKT, KACAHUE, COIPUKOCHOBEHUE
KACAHVE WUI'POKOM B SBAIUTE
KOCHYTBCS MSUA

KOCHYTBCSA

COIIPMKOCHOBEHUE C MSUOM
KACAHVE HA BJIOKE
KOHTMHEHTAJILHASL KOHOEIEPALVA
CBUIETEJBLCTBO O KOHTPOJIE
OCTHBATH

NEPYOI OCTHBAHNSA

KOOPIOVHAINSA

KOOPIOVHATOP

HYP

YTOJl

KOHTPATAKA

KOHTPATAKYIINY HAMNAIALNNA
KOHTPATAKYIWNMA YIAP

KYPCH

[IJIOWAIKA

PABMEPH IIJIOWAIKU
[IPOHVKHOBEHUE HA IIJIOWALKY
PARMETKA [IJIOWAIKYA

WVPUHA TIJIOWAIKMA

CTPAXOBKA

[TPOTVIBOIIOJIOKHAS TIJIOMAIKA
ATAKA IO IMATOHAJIU
ATAKYHOIMA YIAP [O IMAT'OHAJIN
3ACTVII

NIEPECEYL JIMHMIO HAMNAJIEHNS
[IEPECEYL CPEJIHIKN JIMHMIO



0591 CUP KYBOK

0594 CYCLE LIMKJI

0597 DEAD BALL MEPTBHI MSY

0600 DEFAULT HESBKA

0603 DEFEAT [TIOPAXEHME

0606 DEFEAT (TO) HAHOCUTH [OPAXEHVE, OIEPXATH [OBELNY

0609 DEFENSE SAIUTA

0612 DEFENSIVE (ADJ) SANTHENA

0615 DEFENSIVE ACTION SAIMTHOE NENCTBUE

0618 DEFENSIVE BLOCK SANMTHH BJIOK

0621 DEFENSIVE COVERAGE CTPAXOBKA B RAINTE

0624 DEFENSIVE FORMATION PACIIOJIOXEHUE B BAINUTE

0627 DEFENSIVE LINE JIVHUS 3ALMTH

0630 DEFENSIVE PATTERN CXEMA 3AINUTH

0633 DEFENSIVE PLAY SANMTHAS UT'PA

0636 DEFENSIVE PLAYER SANMTHIK

0639 DEFENSIVE POSITION [IORULMA B SBAIUTE

0642 DEFENSIVE SPECIALIST UT'POK, CHELVAJIM3UPYHIMMACSA B SAIUTE

0645 DEFENSIVE STRATEGY OBOPOHUTEJILHASA KOHUEININS, CTPATEIMUA

0651 DEFENSIVE SYSTEM CUCTEMA SBAINTH

0654 DEFENSIVE TACTIC TAKTYIKA 3BAINTH

0655 DELAY - BAIEPXKA

0656 DELAY PENALTY - BAMEUAHVME 3A 3AIEPKKY

0657 DELAY THE GAME (TO) - BAJIEPXVBATL UI'PY

0658 DELAY WARNING - MNPEIYIPEXIEHVE 3A 3AIEPXKY

0660 DELEGATE - IIEJIETAT

0663 DELEGATION - IEJETALVA

0666 DEVELOPMENT - PASBBUTUE

0669 DIAGONAL (ADJ) - IMATOHAJILHHM

0672 DIAGONAL APPROACH - PABBEI' [I0 IVATOHAJIN

0675 DIAGONAL SPIKE - ATAKYOUMM YIAP [0 OVATOHAJIN

0678 DIDACTIC (ADJ) - IVIOAKTWUHHY, MHCTPYKTUBHHM

0681 DIG - BAIUTHOE IENCTBUE Y IOJIA

0687 DIRECT ATTACK - MIPSIMOM ATAKYIOUUA YIAP
FIRST HIT TO ATTACK - ATAKA IIEPBHM KACAHUEM
FIRST TIME ATTACK - ATAKA IIEPBHM TEMIIOM

0690 DIRECTOR - IVPEKTOP

0693 DISCIPLINE - IVICUVIIIVHA

0696 DISPUTE - CHOP, INIPEPEKAHMS, OCIIAPVMBATH

0699 DISPUTED BALL, CONTESTED BALL - CIOPHHIM MY

0702 DISQUALIFICATION - IIMCKBAJIVIOUKALINA

0705 DISQUALIFIED PLAYER - IVICKBAIIMOVLVPOBAHHHEN UI'POK

0708 DISTANCE - PACCTOSIHUE

0711 DISTANCE FROM THE NET - PACCTOSIHME OT CETKU

0714 DIVE - HHPSATb, BPOCATBCS BHU3

0717 DOCTOR - BPAU

0720 DOPING - IONMHT

0723 DOPING CONTROL - IONMHTOBHM KOHTPOJIb

0726 DOUBLE - IBOMHOM

0729 DOUBLE BLOCK - IIBOMHOWM BJIOK

0732 DOUBLE CONTACT - IIBOMHOE KACAHUE

0735 DOUBLE ELIMINATION SYSTEM - CHCTEMA BHBHBAHMSA MOCJIE IOBYX NOPAXEHUN

0738 DOUBLE FAULT - OBOWIHAS OLIMBKA

0741 DRAW, DRAWING OF LOTS - XEPEBBEBKA, TAHYTH XPEBUN

0744 DRESSING ROOM - PABJIEBAJIKA

0747 DRILLS - VIPAXHEHVS, TPEHVPOBKA

0750 EDUCATION - OBYUYEHUE

0753 ELIGIBLE - VMEKIMA [IPABO HA YUACTUE

0756 ELIGIBILITY - [PABO HA YUACTUE

0759 ELIGIBILITY RULES - MPABWJIA YUYACTUA

0762 ELIMINATION - BHEBHBAHME, JCKJIOUEHVE

0765 ELIMINATION SYSTEM - CHCTEMA C BHEBHBAHVMEM

0768 ELIMINATORY MATCH - OTBOPOYHAS BCTPEUA

0771 EMBLEM - BMBJIEMA

0777 END - KOHEI

0780 END BLOCKER, CORNER BLOCKER - KPAVHUM BJIOKMPYHIIUNA



0783
0786
0789
0792
0795
0798
0801
0804
0807
0810
0813

0816
0819
0822
0825
0828
0831
0834
0837
0840
0843
0846
0849
0852
0855
0858
0861
0864
0867
0870
0873
0876
0879
0882
0885
0888
0891
0894
0897
0900
0903
0906
0909
0912
0915
0918
0921
0924
0927
0933
0936
0939
0942
0945
0948
0951
0954
0957
0960
0963
0966
0969
0972
0975
0978

END LINE

END OF THE MATCH

ENTRY

ENTRY FEE

ENTRY FORM

EQUIPMENT

ERROR

ERROR IN THE ROTATION ORDER
ERROR IN THE SERVICE ORDER
EVALUATION
EXCEPTIONALLY IRREGULAR
SUBSTITUTION

EXERCISE

EXCHANGE OF PLAY RALLY
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
EXPEL A PLAYER (TO)
EXPULSION

FAIR PLAY

FAKE

FALL

FAN

FAST ATTACK

FAST OFFENSE

FATIGUE

FAULT

FAULT IN CONTACTING THE BALL

FAULT IN ROTATION
FAULT OVER THE NET
FEDERATION

FEET POSITION

FEINT

FEINT SPIKE

FEINT SPIKER

FIELD DEFENSE

FINAL ENTRY

FINAL MATCH

FINAL STANDING

FINANCE COMMISSION

FIRST CONTACT, FIRST HIT
FIRST MATCH

FIRST REFEREE

FIRST SERVE

FIRST TIME OUT

FITNESS

FLAG

FLIGHT OF THE BALL
FLOAT, FLOATING, FLOATER
FLOATING EFFECT

FLOATING SERVE, F. SERVICE
FLOOR

FOREARM

FOREARM PASS

FORFEIT

FORFEIT MATCH

FORM, SHAPE

FORM THE BLOCK (TO)
FORMATION

FORWARD DIVE

FORWARD MOVEMENT

FORWARD SET

FORWARD VOLLEY

FOUR CONTACTS

FREE BALL

FREE ZONE

FRONT LINE PLAYER

FRONT ROLL

JMIOEBAA JIVHNA

KOHEILl MATUYA

BCTYIIJIEHME, 3AfABKA
BCTYIUTEJILHEM B3HOC
3AABOYHAA ©OPMA, 3AABKA
SKUIIMIPOBKA

OIIMEKA

OIIMEKA B IOPAIKE IIEPEXOIA
OIIMBKA B IIOPAJIKE IIOJAUN
OLHEHKA

VCKIIIOUNTEJIBHAA 3AMEHA

YIIPAXHEHUE
OBMEH POSBHI'PHIIAMY MSUA
VUCIIOJIHUTEJILHE KOMUTET

YIOAJIUTE UT'POKA

YIAJIEHUE

YECTHAS UI'PA

OBMAH, OUHT

NAJATH, MAJIEHUE

BOJIEJIBIIVIK

BHCTPAS ATAKA

BHCTPOE HAINAIEHVE

YCTAJIOCTb, YTOMJIEHME

OLIMBKA

OWIMBKA I[IPY KACAHUM MSUA

OLIVBKA IIPY MNEPEXOIE

OUIMBKA HAII CETKOM

OEIEPAINA

MTOJIOKEHME CTOII

JIOXHHV, OBMAHHHI, OTBJIEKAKIN/A MAHEBP
VUMUTALVS YIAPA

UMUTVIPYIOUIMIA ATAKYIOWNNA

SANIMTA B TJIYBUMHE IIJIOWALKMU
OKOHUATEJILHAS 3ASABKA

OUVHAJILHHI MATUY

OKOHUATEJILHOE PACIPEJIEJIEHVE MECT
OVHAHCOBAS KOMMUCCHA

NNEPBOE KACAHME, I[EPBHI YIAP
[IEPBHI MATUY

[IEPBEM CYIbS

[IEPBAS IIOJAUA

[IEPBHI TAMM-AYT

XOPOIAS OU3UNUECKAS ®OPMA

OJIAT

MIOJIET MSIUA

[JIAHVMPOBATL, I[UJIAHMPYKWV, I[IJIAHEP
[UJIAHVPYUV S0PEKT

[JIAHVPYIIAS TTOJAUA

TOJI

[IPEIIJIEUBLE

NIEPEJAUA CHUBY

WTPA®, JIMIEHUE [PABA, IIPOUIPHII
MATU, MPOMI'PAHHHI BCJEICTBVE ITPADA
OUBVNUECKAS ®OPMA

OPT'AHU30OBATL BJIOK
PACIIOJIOXEHUE, IIOCTPOEHVE
NEPEIHEE NAJIEHUE

IBVMXEHVE BIEPE]

NEPEJAYA BIEPE]

NIEPEJIAYA BIEPE]

YETHPE KACAHNS

JETKMIA IJIS IIPUMEMA MU
CBOBOJIIHASI 30HA

UT'POK NEPEIHEN JIMHUU

NMAIEHUE BIEPEI C HEPEKATOM



0979
0981
0984
0990
0993
0996
0999
1002
1005
1008
1014
1017
1020
1023
1026
1029
1032
1035
1038
1041
1044
1047
1050
1053
1056
1059
1060
1062
1065
1068
1071
1074
1077
1080
1083
1086
1089
1092

1095
1098
1101
1104
1107
1110
1113
1116
1119
1122
1125
1128
1131
1134
1137
1140
1143
1146
1149
1152
1155
1158
1161
1164

1165
1167

FRONT ROW PLAYER

FRONT SET

FRONT ZONE

FUNDAMENTAL TRAINING
FUNDAMENTALS

GAME

GAME CAPTAIN

GAME EQUIPMENT

GAME FAULT

GAME INTERRUPTION

GAME LINE UP

GAME LOST

GAME MOMENTUM

GAME POINT

GAME POSITION

GAME PROTOCOL

GAME SCHEDULE

GAME SITUATION

GAME TACTIC

GAME WON

GENERAL PHYSICAL PREPARATION
GROUP TACTICS

HALF ROLL

HALL

HAND

HAND POSITION

HAND SIGNALS

HEAD

HEAD COACH

HEAD OF DELEGATION
HEIGHT

HEIGHT OF THE NET

HELD BALL

HIGH SET

HIT

HITTER

HOME TEAM

HOMOLOGATED EQUIPMENT
STANDARDIZED EQUIPMENT
HOOK SERVE

HOOK SPIKE

HORIZONTAL BAND OF THE NET
IDENTITY CARD

ILLEGAL HIT

ILLEGAL SERVE

ILLEGAL SPIKE

ILLEGAL SUBSTITUTION
INCOMPLETE TEAM
INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE
INDIVIDUAL SCREEN
INDIVIDUAL SKILLS
INDIVIDUAL TACTICS
INDIVIDUAL TECHNIQUE
INDOOR COURT

INITIAL FORMATION

INJURY

INSIDE BALL

INSIDE THE COURT
INTERNATIONAL COMPETITION
INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION
INTERNATIONAL MATCH
INTERNATIONAL OLYMPIC COMMITTEE
INTERNATIONAL VOLLEYBALL
FEDERATION

INTERRUPTION
INTERRUPTION OF THE RALLY

UTPOK NEPEINHEN JIMHUM
NIEPEJAUA BIEPE]
[IEPEQNHSS BSOHA
BABOBAS IOIT'OTOBKA
OCHOBH

UTPA

UTPOBOM KAIUTAH
UTPOBAS SKUIMPOBKA
UT'POBAS OIMBKA
[IEPEPHB B MI'PE
UTPOBASI PACCTAHOBKA
[IPOUTPHII WI'PH
UTPOBOV MMIIYJIBC

OUKO, JOCTATOYHOE IJIA BHWI'PHIIA WI'PH

UT'POBAS MO3MULINSI
UTPOBOM IIPOTOKOIJI
PACIIMCAHVE WI'P

UT'POBAS CUTYALMS

UT'POBASI TAKTUKA
BHUI'PAHHAS UT'PA

OBIAS OM3MUECKAS IIOOTOTOBKA
TPYIIIIOBASI TAKTUKA

[IAIEHVE C IIEPEKATOM

3AJ

PYKA (KUCTB)

TIOJIOXEHVE PYKU

XECTH

TOJIOBA

TJIABHHM TPEHEP

TJIABA IEJIETALNYU

BHCOTA

BHCOTA CETKU

MSU 3AIEPXAH

BHCOKAS] NEPEIAUA

YIAP

HATIAAKINNA

KOMAHIIA-XOBAVH
YTBEPXIEHHOE OBOPYIOBAHUE
TUIIOBOE OBOPYIIOBAHVE
[IOIIAYA KPIOKOM

ATAKYIIMA YIAP KPIOKOM
TOPU3AHTAJILHAS JIEHTA CETKU
VHIEHTUOVKALIMOHHAS KAPTA
HEINIPABUJILHHI YIAP
HEIIPABUJILHAS TTOJAUA
HEIIPABUJILHHN YIAP
HEIIPABOMEPHASI 3AMEHA
HEIIOJIHASI KOMAHIIA
VHIVBULOYAJILHOE HAINAIEHVE
VHIVBULOYAJIBHEN 3ACJIOH
UHIVBULOYAJILHOE MACTEPCTBO
VHIVBUOYAJILHAS TAKTHKA
VHIVBUOYAJILHAS TEXHMKA
IUIOWAIIKA B IIOMEIEHUN
HAUAJILHOE PACIIOJIOXEHVE
TPABMA

MSU B

B IJIOWAIKE

MEXIYHAPOIHOE COPEBHOBAHVE
MEXIYHAPOIHAS OEIEPANNA
MEXIYHAPOIHEM MATU

MEXIYHAPOIHHN OJVMIMACKNUI KOMUTET

MEXIOYHAPOIHAST OEIEPALNA
BOJIEMBOJIA (®UBB)
[IPEPHBAHUE

[IPEPHBAHVE POSHI'PHIIA MSUA



1168
1170
1176
1179
1182
1185
1188
1191
1194
1197
1206
1209
1212
1215
1218
1221
1224
1230
1233
1236
1242
1245
1248
1251
1254
1257
1260
1263
1266
1269
1272
1275
1278
1281
1284
1287
1290
1293
1296
1299
1302
1305
1308
1311
1314
1317
1320
1323
1326
1329
1332
1335
1338
1341
1344
1345
1346
1347
1348
1350
1353
1356
1359
1362
1365
1368

INTERVAL BETWEEN SETS
INTERVAL TRAINING
JAPAN CUP

JAPANESE ROLL

JERSEY

JUMP BACK SET

JUMP REACH

JUMP SERVE

JUMP SET

JUMP TRAINING

JUNIOR NATIONAL TEAM
JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

JURY
KILL (SUCCESSFUL SPIKE)
KOREA CUP

LATERAL DIVE
LATERAL MOVEMENT
LEAVE THE COURT (TO)
LEFT PLAYER

LEG POSITION

LEGAL GAME INTERRUPTION
LEGAL SUBSTITUTION
LEGAL TIME OUT
LENGTH OF THE NET
LIGHTNING

LINE

LINE FAULT

LINE SPIKE

LINE UP

LINE UP SHEET
LINESMAN

LOSE THE SERVE (TO)
LOSS OF A POINT
LOSS OF THE SERVICE
LOSE BY DEFAULT
LOST GAME

MARGIN OF ERROR
MATCH

MATCH DURATION
MATCH EVALUATION
MATCH INTERRUPTION
MATCH OFFICIAL
MATCH POINT

MATCH WON
MEASURING STICK, MEASURING ROD
MEDICAL COMMISSION
MEDICINE BALL
MEMBERS OF THE JURY
MEN'S NATIONAL TEAM
MESH OF THE NET
MIDDLE BACK PLAYER
MIDDLE BLOCKER
MIKASA CUP
MINIVOLLEYBALL
MISCONDUCT
MISCONDUCT PENALTY
MISCONDUCT SCALE
MISCONDUCT WARNING
MISS THE BALL (TO)
MISS THE SERVE (TO)
MODERN VOLLEYBALL
MOP

MOTOR ANTICIPATION
MOTOR SKILLS
MOVEMENT

MOVING DEFENSE

NIEPEPHB MEXIY IAPTUSIMU
VHTEPBAJIbHHM METOI TPEHMPOBKU
KYBOK AIIOHUA

ANOHCKOE BPAIIEHUE, BAKPYUVBAHME
OYTBOJIKA

NEPEJAYA HABAI B IPHKKE

BHCOTA, IOCTUTAEMASI PYKOM B IIPHXKE
[IOIAYA B IIPHXKE

NEPEJAYA B IIPEXKE

TPEHMPOBKA IIPEDXKA

IOHVOPCKAS HALMOHAJILHAS KOMAHIA
YEMIIVMOHAT MWMPA CPEINM IOHMOPOB

XIOPM (T'CK)
YBOVIHHI MY
KYBOK KOPEU
NIAIEHUE B CTOPOHY

IBUXEHVE B CTOPOHY

[IOKMHYTE IIJIOWAIKY

JIEBHI MI'POK

[TOJIOKEHME HOT

[IPEIYCMOTP. IPABWJIAMM IEPEPHB B WI'PE
[IPEOYCMOTP. IIPABMJIAMM 3AMEHA
[IPENYCMOTP. IIPABUJIAMM TAUM-AYT
IJIVMHA CETKM

OCBEIEHME

JIVHUA

[IEPEXOI JIMHUM, 3BACTYII

ATAKA IO JIMHUU

PACCTAHOBKA

KAPTOUKA PACCTAHOBKM

JIVHEVIHHN

TEPATEL IIOOAUY

[IPOUT'PHII OUKA

[IPOMT'PHII [OJAUN

[IPOUT'PATL BCJIENCTBUE HESBKU
[IPOMI'PAHHAS WUI'PA

TPAHbL OUIVBKU

MATY

MIPOJOJIXNTEJIEHOCTE MATUA

OLIEHKA MATYA

[IEPEPHB B MATUE

IOJDKHOCTHOE JIMIIO MATUA (HANP. CYIbS)
HEOBXOIVIMOE [JIs1 BHMI'PHIIA MATYA OUKO
BHUT'PAHHHI MATY

UBMEPUTEJILHAA IIJIAHKA

MEIVIVMHCKAS KOMUCCUSA

HABMBHOM (MEOVIVHCKUM) M4

YJIEH XIOPU

MYXCKASI HALMOHAJIBHASA KOMAHIIA
SUEMKA CETKU

UEHTPAJILHHA UTPOK 3AINHEN JIMHWU
LUEHTPAJILHHY BJIOKUPYIOLINNA

KYBOK MMKACH

MUHUBOJIEVBOJI

HEIIPABUJILHOE [OBEIEHUE

3AMEUAHVME 3A HEIPAB. [OBEIEHVE
IKAJIA CAHKIVI 3A HEINPAB. [NOBEIEHVE
[IPEOYIIPEXIEHVE SA HEIPAB. IIOBEIEHVE
[IPOIIYCTUTL MY

[IPOIIYCTUTL IIOIAUY

COBPEMEHHHI BOJIEMBOJI

IIBABPA

IBUTATEJILHAS AHTULUIIAINS
IBUTATEJILHHE HABHKM

IBRVIXEHVE

MMOOBVXHAS 3AINUTA

(YCIEWHHEY ATAKYHIVA YIOAP)



1371
1374
1377
1380
1383
1386
1389
1392
1395
1398
1401
1404
1407
1410
1413
1416
1419
1422
1425
1428
1431
1434
1437
1440
1443
1446
1449
1452
1455
1458
1461
1464
1467
1470
1473
1476
1479
1482
1485
1488
1491
1494
1497
1500
1503
1506
1509
1512
1515
1518

1521
1524
1527
1530
1533
1536
1539
1542
1545
1548
1554
1557
1560
1563
1566

MULTIPLE OFFENSE
NATIONAL FEDERATION

NATIONAL OLYMPIC COMMITTEE

NATIONAL TEAM

NET

NET CABLE

NET FAULT

NET HEIGHT

NET HOOKS

NET POLES

NET POSTS

NET PULLEY

NET RECOVERY

NET SERVE

NET WIDTH

NET WINCH

NEUTRAL COURT
NOMINAL ENTRY
NUMBERED CARD

OFF SPEED SPIKE
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE (ADJ)
OFFENSIVE ACTION
OFFENSIVE BLOCK
OFFENSIVE COMBINATION
OFFENSIVE CONDUCT
OFFENSIVE FORMATION
OFFENSIVE PATTERN
OFFENSIVE PLAYER
OFFENSIVE POSITION
OFFENSIVE SERVICE
OFFENSIVE STRATEGY
OFFENSIVE SYSTEM
OFFENSIVE TACTICS
OFFICIAL

OFFICIAL CEREMONY
OFFICIAL COMPETITION
OLYMPIC CHAMPION
OLYMPIC CHART
OLYMPIC COMMITTEE
OLYMPIC COMPETITION
OLYMPIC GAMES
OLYMPIC MOVEMENT
OLYMPIC OATH
OLYMPIC SPORT
OLYMPIC TOURNAMENT
OLYMPICS

ON TOP OF THE NET
ONE HAND SERVE

ONE POINT ADVANTAGE
TWO POINTS ADVANTAGE
ONE-MAN BLOCK
OPENING CEREMONY
OPENING GAME
OPPONENT

OPPONENT COURT
OPPONENT TEAM
OPPONENT'S COURT
OPPOSITE CORNER
ORGANIZING COMMITTEE
ouT

OUT OF POSITION
OUTDOOR COURT

OUT SIDE

OUT SIDE BLOCKER

OUTSIDE PARTS OF THE NET

MHOT'OTEMIIOBOE HAIAJIEHUE
HAIMOHAJILHASL OEIEPALNA
HAUIMOHAJIBHEY OJIMMIIMACKNA KOMUTET
HAIIMOHAJIbHASL KOMAHIIA

CETKA

TPOC CETKIU

OIIMBOYHOE KACAHVWE CETKMU
BHCOTA CETKMU

KPIOKI CETKM

CTOVIKM CETKMU

CTOVIKMI CETKMU

IKVB (BJIOK) CETKMU

YIIPYT'OE IIOCJIEINEMCTBUE CETKU
KACAHVE CETKM IIPU IOJIAYE
IVIPYIHA CETKM

JIEBEIKA CETKU

HEUTPAJILHAS IIJIOWAIKA
VMEHHAS 3ASIBKA
[IPOHYMEPOBAHHASL TABJIMUKA IJIsI 3AMEHH
MEIJIEHHAS ATAKA

HATIAIEHVE

ATAKYHIINA

ATAKYIIEE IEVCTBUE
ATPECCYIBHHM, HACTYIIATEJIEHHI BJIOK
KOMBMHALIMSI B HANAIEHNYU
OCKOPBUTEJILHOE ITOBEIEHUE
PACIIOJIOXEHVE [PV HANAINEHUN
CXEMA HAIAIEHUS

HATAJAKINA UI'POK

NOBULYA IS ATAKU
ATPECCYIBHASL TIOIAUA
CTPATEIYVS, KOHUEINLMS HANAIEHNSA
CHCTEMA HAINAIEHUS

TAKTUKA HANAIEHNA
OOVIIMAJILHOE JIVIIO
OOVIIMAJILHAS IJEPEMOHUS
OPUILIMAJILHOE COPEBHOBAHME
OJIMMIIVMACKMI YEMIIMOH
OJIVIMIIMNCKASL XAPTUS
OJIMMINACKMA KOMUTET
OJIVIMIIMNCKME COPEBHOBAHMS
OJIMMIIMCKVE WIT'PH
OJIMMIIMICKOE IBUXEHNE
OJIVIMIIMCKAST KJISITBA
OJIMMIIMACKMIA CIIOPT
OJIMMINNACKY TYPHUP
OJIMMIIVIAIIA

B BEPXHEM UACTU CETKMU
[IOOBPOC U MOIAYA TOM XE PYKOU
[IPEMMYLIECTBO B OIHO OUKO
NIPEMMYIIECTBO B JIBA OUKA
OIVHOUHHI BJIOK

LUEPEMOHMS OTKPHTUS
OTKPHTUE (IIEPBASI MI'PA)
COIIEPHUK

CTOPOHA IUIOWAIKM COIEPHMKA
KOMAHJIA COIEPHUKA

CTOPOHA IIJIOWAIKM COIIEPHUKA
[IPOTVBOIIOJIOXHEN YT'OJI
OPTAHMBALIVMOHHN KOMUTET

3A

HE HA MECTE

OTKPHTAS IIJIOWAIKA

CHAPYXI

KPAVHVI BJIOKVPYIOUUNA
BHEIIHVE YUYACTKM CETKM



1569
1575
1578
1581
1584
1587
1590
1599
1602
1603
1605
1608
1611
1614
1617
1618
1620
1623
1626
1629
1638
1641
1644
1647
1650
1653
1659
1662
1665
1666
1668
1671

1677
1680
1683
1686
1689
1692
1695
1698
1701
1704
1707
1710
1713
1716
1719
1722
1725
1728
1731
1734
1735
1737
1740
1743
1746
1749
1755
1761
1764
1767
1770
1773
1776

OUTSIDE SPIKER

OVER THE LINE

OVER THE NET
OVERHAND

OVERHEAD

OVERHEAD PASS
OVERHEAD SERVE

PAN AMERICAN GAMES
PATTERN
PENALIZATION
PENALIZED PLAYER
PENALTY

PENETRATION
PENETRATION FAULT
PENETRATION OF THE SETTER
PENETRATION UNDER THE NET
PERCENTAGE OF ERRORS
PERFORMANCE
PERIPHERAL VISION
PERMITTED SUBSTITUTION
PHYSICAL PREPARATION
PHYSICAL TRAINING
PLACE THE BLOCK (TO)
PLAY

PLAY ACTION

PLAY BALL

PLAY (TO)

PLAYER

PLAYER AT FAULT
PLAYER AT NET
PLAYER COACH

PLAYER ON THE COURT,
PLAYER IN PLAY
PLAYER SUBSTITUTION
PLAYER THAT ENTERS
PLAYER THAT LEAVES
PLAYER'S EQUIPMENT
PLAYER'S HEIGHT
PLAYER'S REACH
PLAYER'S ROTATION
PLAYER'S UNIFORM
PLAYER'S POSITION
PLAYER'S BENCH
PLAYING ACTION
PLAYING AREA
PLAYING COMBINATION
PLAYING COURT
PLAYING FORMATION
PLAYING PATTERN
PLAYING SITUATION
PLAYING SURFACE
PLAYING SYSTEM
PODIUM

POINT

POLE

POSITION

POSITION CHECKING
POSITION OF THE BLOCK
POSITIONAL FAULT
POST

POSTPONED MATCH
POSTURE

ROWER SERVE

ROWER SPIKE
PRE-SEASON
PRE-SEASON ACTIVITY

KPAVHMI HAMNATAKIINNA

HAJl JIVHUMEN

HAJIl CETKON

MMOOHATHMM PYKAMM, CBEPXY
CBEPXY, HAJ T'OJIOBOM
NEPEJAYA, IIPMEM MSYA CBEPXY
BEPXHSSA TOIAUA
[IAH-AMEPUKAHCKUE WI'PH
OBPA3EI], CXEMA

HAKABAHME

HAKABRAHHHN UI'POK
3AMEUYAHVE

[IPOHMKHOBEHUE, BHXOI C 3AIHEN JIMHUU

OUIVBKA 3BACTYIIA, BHXOIA
BHXOJ MACYKWETO C SAINHEN JVHUU
[IPOHVKHOBEHUE [OI CETKOM
[IPOLIEHT OIMBOK
BHIIOJIHEHUE, WCIIOJIHEHWE, WI'PA
[IEPUOEPVNUECKOE 3BPEHUE
PARPEINEHHAS 3AMEHA
OVBUUECKAS [OITOTOBKA
OVBVNUECKAS TPEHMPOBKA
CTABUTL BJIOK

UT'PA, WI'PATH

UTPOBOE IEWCTBUE

UTPOBOM MAY

UTPATDH

UTPOK

UT'POK, COBEPHVBIMI OIUEBKY
UTPOK Y CETKU

UTPAKIIN/ TPEHEP

UTPOK HA IJIOUWAIKE

UTPOK B WUI'PE

3AMEHA MI'POKA

BXOIAIN UI'POK
3AMEHSEMBM MI'POK
SKUIVMPOBKA MI'POKA

POCT UIT'POKA

BHCOTA C BHTHAHYTOM PYKOM
[IEPEXOI UI'POKOB

®OPMA UT'POKA

TIOBUIYIS UTPOKA

CKAMEVKA MI'POKOB

UTPOBOE IEWCTBUE

UT'POBOE IOJIE

UTPOBASI KOMEMHAINSA
UTPOBAS IIJIOWSOKA

UT'POBOE IIOCTPOEHUE
UTPOBASI CXEMA

UT'POBAS CUTYALNS

UTPOBAS IOBEPXHOCTD
UTPOBAS CUCTEMA

[IOINYM

OUYKO

CTOMKA

NIOBULIVISI, PACIOJIOXEHUE
[IPOBEPKA IORULINNA
[IOJIOXEHVE BJIOKA
MIOBULVIOHHAS OIIMEBKA
CTOVMKA

[IEPEHECEHHHM, OTJIOXEHHHI MATU
UTPOBAS CTOMKA, I[IOJIOXEHUE TEJA
CUJIOBAS TIOINAYA

CUJIOBOM YIAP
[IPEJICE30HHHM
[IPENCE30HHAS MOATOTOBKA



1779
1782
1785
1788
1791
1794
1797
1800
1803
1806
1809
1812
1815
1818
1821
1824
1827
1830
1833
1839
1842
1845
1848
1851
1854
1857
1860
1863
1866
1869
1872
1875
1878
1881
1884
1887
1890
1893
1896
1899
1902
1905
1911
1914
1917
1920
1923
1926
1929
1932
1935
1938
1941
1944
1950
1953
1956
1959
1962
1965
1968
1977
1980
1983
1986
1989

PRE-SEASON COMPETITION
PRE-SEASON TOURNAMENT
PRELIMINARY ENTRY
PREPARATION
PREPARATION PERIOD
PRESSURE OF THE BALL
PROFESSIONAL SPORT
PROMOTION COMMISSION
PROTEST

PROTOCOL

PSYCHOLOGICAL PREPARATION
PULLEY

QUALIFICATION
QUALIFICATION MATCH
QUALIFICATION ROUND
QUALIFICATION TOURNAMENT
QUALIFYING MATCH
QUARTER FINALS

QUICK OFFENSE

RALLY

REACH (TO)

REACH OVER

REACTION

REACTION SPEED
REACTION TIME

READY POSITION

REBOUND ON THE NET (TO)
RECEIVING

RECEIVING FORMATION
RECEIVING PATTERN
RECEIVING PLAYER
RECEIVING TEAM
RECOVERY

RECOVERY TIME
RECREATIONAL VOLLEYBALL
RED CARD

REFEREE

REFEREEING CORPS
REFEREE'S CARD
REFEREE'S JUDGEMENT
REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
REFEREE'S STAND
REFEREEING COMMISSION
REFEREE'S SIGNALS
REGISTERED PLAYER
REGISTRATION

REST

RESULT OF THE MATCH
RETIRED PLAYER

RIGHT TO SERVE (SIDE OUT)
ROLE

ROLL

ROTATION

ROTATION ORDER
ROTATIONAL FAULT
ROUNDHOUSE SERVE
ROUNDHOUSE SPIKE

RUDE CONDUCT

RULES OF CONDUCT

RULES OF THE GAME
RULES OF THE GAME COMMISSION
RHYTHM OF THE GAME
SANCTION

SCALE OF SANCTIONS
SCHEDULE

SCORE

- NPEJCE30HHOE COPEBHOBAHMUE
- NPEICE3OHHHM TYPHUP

- NPEIBAPUTEJILHAS 3ASIBKA

- MOINT'OTOBKA

- MNOINT'OTOBUTEJILHMI TEPYOL

- IIABJIEHME BHYTPU MSUA

- NPO®ECCUOHAJILHEI CIIOPT

- KOMMCCHS TIO PABRBUTHIO

- IPOTECT

- IIPOTOKOJI

- TCUXOJIOTMUECKAS IOITOTOBKA
- WKWB, BJIOK

- KBAJIMOUKALNA

- KBAJIMOMKALIMOHHH MATY

- KBAJIMOWMKALVOHHH PAYH]I

- KBAJIMOUKALVOHHH TYPHMP

- KBAJIMOUKALIMOHHEI MATY

- UETBEPTLOVHAJEL

- BHCTPOE HANAJIEHUE

- POSHI'PHIl MAYA

- BHTSHYTbL, IOCTUTATL, IOTSHYTLCS

- BHTSHYTL PYKM HAI, 3A
- PEAKIINS

- CKOPOCTbL PEAKINM

- BPEMS PEAKINU

- MOJIOXEHVE T'OTOBHOCTM

- OTCKOUMTL OT CETKM

- IIPUEM

- PACIOJIOKEHVE HA [PUEME

- CXEMA IIPUEMA

- TIPVHYMAINIA UI'POK

- TPUHVMAKIAS KOMAHIA

- BOCCTAHOBJIEHVE, BO3BPAT
- BPEMS IJI1 BOCCTAHOBJIEHMSA
- BOJIEVIBOJI HA OTIHXE

- KPACHASI KAPTOUKA

- CyIbs

- CYIEWCKUI KOPIIYC

- CYIEMCKAS KAPTOUKA

- PEUWIEHUE CYIBU

- HOIINCH CYIBU

- BHIIKA OJIs1 CYIbU

- CYIEVCKAS KOMUCCHA

- CYIEVICKUE CUTHAJIH

- BAPETUCTPYPOBAHHHM WMI'POK
- PETUCTPAINA

- OTIHX

- PE3YJILTAT MATUA

- BHBIMIA UT'POK

- TIPABO IIOOABATLH (IEPEXOJ IIOIAYN)

- POJIb

- KATUTbL, YIAP HAKATOM

- IIEPEXOJX

- MHOPSIOK HNEPEXOIA

- OIMBKA IPY NEPEXOIE

- MOIAUA HAOTMAIIL

- ATAKYOIMIA YIOAP HAOTMAIID
- I'PYBOE I[OBEIEHVE

- [PABWJIA MOBEIEHVA

- T[PABWJIA UI'PH

- KOMMCCHS IIO NPABUJIAM UT'PH
- PWUTM, TEMII MI'PH

- CAHKLUA

- IKAJIA CAHKLNMA

- PACHVCAHUE

- CUET
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1992
1998
2001
2004
2013
2016
2019
2022
2025
2028
2031
2034
2037
2040
2043
2046
2049
2052
2055
2058
2061
2064
2067
2070
2073
2076
2079
2082
2085
2088
2091
2094
2097
2100
2103
2106
2109
2112
2115
2118
2121
2124
2127
2130
2131
2133
2136
2139
2142
2145
2148
2151
2154
2157
2160
2163
2166
2169
2172
2175
2178
2181
2184
2187
2190
2193

SCORE BOARD

SCORE SHEET

SCORER

SCORER'S TABLE
SCREEN, SCREENING
SCRIMMAGE

SEASON

SECOND HIT ATTACK
SECOND REFEREE
SECOND TIME ATTACK
SECOND TIME OUT
SELECTION

SEMI FINAL

SEMI FINAL MATCH
SERVE

SERVE (TO)

SERVE AN ACE (TO)
SERVE RECEIVING PLAYER
SERVE RECEIVING TEAM
SERVE RECEPTION
SERVE RECEPTION FORMATION
SERVE RECEPTION PATTERN
SERVE RECEPTION SYSTEM
SERVE, SERVICE
SERVER

SERVICE AREA
SERVICE ATTEMPT
SERVICE BLOCK
SERVICE CORNER
SERVICE ERROR
SERVICE FAULT
SERVICE ORDER
SERVICE HIT
SERVICE LINE
SERVICE MISTAKE
SERVICE ORDER
SERVICE SPECIALIST
SERVICE ZONE
SERVING FAULT
SERVING PLAYER
SERVING SPECIALIST
SERVING TACTICS
SERVING TEAM

SET

SET

SET (TO)

SET POINT

SETTER

SEX CONTROL

SEX CONTROL CERTIFICATE
SEX CONTROL TEST
SHIRT

SHOOT SET

SHORT JUMP SET
SHORT SET

SHORTS

SIDE BANDS

SIDE DIVE

SIDE LINE

SIDE ROLL

SIDE SET

SIDE STEP

SIDE STEP APPROACH
SIDE VOLLEY
SIDEARM SERVE
SIDEOUT
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TAEJIO

[IPOTOKOJI MI'PH

CEKPETAPDH

CTOJI CEKPETAPA

3ACJIOH

CXBATKA, BOPBBA 3A MSU

CEBOH

ATAKA BTOPHM KACAHMEM KOMAHIH
BTOPOV CYIbS

ATAKA BTOPHM TEMIIOM

BTOPOJV TAVM-AYT

[IOOBOP, CEJEKLNA

[IOJIY VIHAJI

[IOJIYOVHAJIBHE MATY

[IOJIAUA

NIOJIABATH

[IOIATH HABHJIET

UTPOK, [PUHUMAKIMA [ONAUY
KOMAHIIA, IIPUHMMAINAS [OIAUY
[IPYEM IOIAUN

PACIIOJIOXEHVE HA [IPMEME IIOIAUN
CXEMA [IPMEMA I[OJIAUM

CHCTEMA I[IPUEMA I[OIAUN
TIOJIAUA

[IOIANINY UI'POK

MECTO IIOIAUN

[IONHTKA [ONAUM

BJIOKMPOBAHUE [IOIAUN

YI'OJI TOIAUM

HAPYIUIEHVE IIPY IOIAUE

OUWIVIBKA I[PV MOJIAUE

[IOPSIIIOK [IONAYUM

YIAP IIPY BHIIOJIHEHUM I[IOIAUU
JIVHUS TIOIAUN

OUIVIBKA IIPU MOJIAUE

TIOPANOK IOIAUM

CHELVAIIMCT, MACTEP I[OIAUM
30HA I[IOJAUU

OUIVIBKA IIPU MOJIAUE

[IOIANINY UI'POK

CHEIVAJMCT, MACTEP IIOIAUU
TAKTVKA I[IOIAU

TIOJIAMAS KOMAHIIA

[IEPEJAUA

MIAPTHSA

BHIIOJIHATL NEPEIAUY
HEOBXOIVIMOE IJII BHMI'PHIIA ITAPTUM OUKO
MIACYIIMI, CBS3YIIOWNNA
CEKCKOHTPOJIb

CBUIETEJILCTBO O CEKCKOHTPOJIE
TECT HA IIOJIOBYI) MNPYHAIJIEXHOCTDL
MAMKA

CKOPOCTHAS (IIPOCTPEJILHAS) I[IEPEIAUA
KOPOTKAS IIEPEJIAUA B IIPHXKE
KOPOTKAS IEPEJIIAUA

MOPTH

BOKOBHE JIEHTH CETKM

BOKOBOE [AIEHVE

BOKOBAS JIMHUS

BOKOBOE BPAIIEHUE

NIEPEJAUA B CTOPOHY

AT B CTOPOHY

[IEPEMEIIEHVE [IPVCTABHHMM MATAMU
BOKOBOU YIIAP

BOKOBASI TOJIAUA

[IOTEPS (IIEPEXOIH) IIOIAUM



2196
2199
2202
2208
2211
2214
2217
2220
2223
2226
2229
2232
2235
2238
2241
2244
2247
2250
2253
2256
2259
2262
2265
2268
2271
2274
2277
2280
2283
2286
2292
2295
2298
2301
2304
2305
2307
2310
2313
2316
2319
2322
2325
2328
2331
2334
2337
2340
2343
2346
2349
2352
2355
2358
2361
2364
2367
2370
2373
2376
2379
2382
2385
2388
2391
2394

SIMULTANEOUS
SIMULTANEOUS
SINGLE
SKILLS

SOFT SPIKE
SPECIAL PHYSICAL PREPARATION
SPECIALIST

SPEED
SPIKE
SPIKE
SPIKE
SPIKE
SPIKE
SPIKE
SPIKE
SPIKE
SPIKER
SPIKER COVERAGE

SPIN (ROTATION OF THE BALL)
SPIN OF THE BALL

SPIN SERVE

SPLIT BLOCK

SPORT

SPORTSMANLIKE BEHAVIOUR
SPORTS FORM, SPORTS SHAPE
SPORTS HALL

SPORTS MEDICINE

SPORTS ORGANIZING COMMISSION
SPORTS TRAINING

STAND
STANDING
STARTING
STARTING
STARTING
STARTING POSITION

STATE OF PLAY

STATIC DEFENSE

STATIONARY DEFENSE
STATISTICAL ANALYSIS
STATISTICS

STATUTES

STEP APPROACH

STEP OVER THE ATTACK LINE
STEP THE CENTER LINE (TO)
STEP OVER THE LINE (TO)
STOPWATCH

STRATEGY

SUBSTITUTION ZONE
SUBSTITUTE PLAYER
SUBSTITUTED PLAYER
SUBSTITUTE’S BENCH
SUBSTITUTION

SUBSTITUTION FAULT
SUBSTITUTION REQUEST
SUBSTITUTION ZONE

SURFACE

SURPRISE ATTACK

SYNTHETIC FLOOR

SYNTHETIC SURFACE

SYSTEM
TACTICS
TACTICAL
TACTICAL
TACTICAL
TACTICAL
TACTICAL

FAULTS
CONTACTS

(TO)

AGAINST THE BLOCK
COVERAGE

FAKE

IN THE BLOCK

OFF THE BLOCK
PAST THE BLOCK

FORMATION
LINE UP
PLAYERS

(TO)

(ADJ)
FORMATION
PATTERN
PLAN
PREPARATION
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OINHOBPEMEHHHE OINMEKN
OIHOBPEMEHHHE KOHTAKTH

OIVH, OIVHOUHHM, OIHOKPATHHI
HABHKM, MACTEPCTBO

JETKMA ATAKYIWLMA YIAP
CHEIVMAJILHAS OUBVUECKAS MOATOTOBKA
CIHELVMAJIMCT, MACTEP

CKOPOCTb

ATAKYUUA YIAP

HATIAIATHL (B IIPHIXKE)

ATAKYIOIMM YIAP [POTVB BJIOKA
CTPAXOBKA ATAKYWIETO YIAPA
OBMAHHBM ATAKYIOUIUA YIAP
ATAKYHIIMA YIAP B (IIO) BJIOK (V)
ATAKYHIMA YIAP MYMO BJIOKA
ATAKYIIMM YIAP IOCJE BJIOKA
HATIATAINNA

CTPAXOBKA HAIMNAJIAKIETO

BPAIEHNE MSUA

BPAIEHNE MSUA

KPYUEHAS IIOIAUA

PA3OPBAHHHI BJIOK

CIIOPT

CIIOPTVIBHOE [OBEJIEHVE
CIIOPTVBHAS OM3NUECKAS ®OPMA
CIIOPTVIBHEI 3AJI

CIIOPTMBHAS MEIULIVHA
OPT'AHM3AIVOHHHA KOMUTET
CIIOPTVBHAS TPEHVPOBKA

TPUBYHA

CTOSAIMM, B CTOSUEM IOJIOXEHWU
HAUAJILHOE PACIIOJIOXEHVE
CTAPTOBAS PACCTAHOBKA
CTAPTOBHE MI'POKM

HAUAJILHASA TO3ULYA

COCTOSIHME WI'PH

CTATHMUECKAS 3ALIMTA

[IOBULVIOHHAS 3BALIMTA
CTATUCTUUECKUY AHAJIN?R
CTATUCTUUECKUE IAHHHE
TIOJIOXEHVSI, YCTABH

PARBEI', PARBEI'ATLCS

3ACTYIUTL BA JIMHUIO HATAIEHNA
NIEPENTU CPEIHION JIMHUIO
NIEPECTYIUTL YEPE3 JIMHUIO
CEKYHIIOME P

CTPATEIYS, KOHUEILNMSA, METOIUKA
30HA SAMEHH

3ANACHOM MI'POK

3AMEHEHHBM MI'POK

CKAMEVIKA SAINACHHX

3AMEHA

OIIMBKA I[IPY SAMEHE

3ANIPOC BAMEHH

30HA SBAMEHH

[IOBEPXHOCTEL, IOKPHTUE
HEOXMIAHHAS ATAKA
CUHTETUYECKUN MOJI
CUHTETUYECKOE IIOKPHTUE

CUCTEMA
TAKTUKA
TAKTUUYECKUN
TAKTVUYECKOE
TAKTUUYECKAS
TAKTVUYECKUN
TAKTUUECKAS

PACIIOJIOXEHUE
CXEMA

[IJIAH
[IOOT'OTOBKA



2397

2400 TACTICAL TRAINING - TAKTMUECKASI TPEHMPOBKA
2403 TAKE OFF - OTTAJIKVMBATLCS IJIST IIPEDXKKA
2406 TEAM - KOMAHIIA
2409 TEAM ACTION - KOMAHIHOE IEVICTBUE
2412 TEAM AT FAULT - OIMBKA KOMAHIH
2415 TEAM CAPTAIN - KAIIUTAH KOMAHIH
2418 TEAM DEFENSE - BAIMTA KOMAHIH
2421 TEAM EVALUATION - OLEHKA KOMAHJIH
2424 TEAM FAULT - OIMBKA KOMAHJIH
2427 TEAM FORMATION - PACIOJIOXKEHVE KOMAHIIH
2428 TEAM HIT - YIAP KOMAHIH
2430 TEAM IN DEFAULT - HESBVBIIASICSI KOMAHIIA
2431 TEAM LINE UP - PACCTAHOBKA KOMAHJIH
2433 TEAM MEMBER - YJIEH KOMAHIIH
2436 TEAM MOVEMENTS - [EPEMEINEHMS KOMAHIH
2439 TEAM OFFENSE - HAIIAJIEHUE KOMAHIH
2445 TEAM PERFORMANCE - IEVNCTBMS, WI'PA KOMAHIH
2448 TEAM PLAY - KOMAHIIHAS UI'PA
2451 TEAM TACTICS - TAKTVIKA KOMAHIH
2454 TEAM UNIFORM - ©®OPMA KOMAHIH
2457 TEAM WORK - PABOTA KOMAHJIH
2460 TEAM MATE - TIAPTHEP II0 KOMAHIIE
2466 TECHNICAL COMMISSION - TEXHVMUECKAS KOMUCCUS
2469 TECHNICAL ELEMENTS - TEXHMUECKME SJIEMEHTH
2472 TECHNICAL ERROR - TEXHWUECKAS OLIMBKA
2475 TECHNICAL FAULT, TECHNICAL FOUL - TEXHVWUECKAS OIMEKA, HAPYIEHWE
2478 TECHNICAL LEVEL - TEXHMUECKUM YPOBEHBL
2481 TECHNICAL MISTAKE - TEXHVMUECKAS OLIMBKA
2484 TECHNICAL PREPARATION - TEXHVWUECKAS MOIT'OTOBKA
2487 TECHNICAL SKILLS - TEXHWUECKME HABHK}, MACTEPCTBO
2490 TECHNICAL-TACTICAL PREPARATION - TEXHMKO-TAKTMUECKAS IOII'OTOBKA
2496 TENNIS SERVE - BEPXHSS IIOIAUA (AHAJIOTMYHAS TEHHMUCHON)
2499 THEORY OF TRAINING TEOPUSI TPEHMPOBKU
2502 THIRD CONTACT TPETBE KACAHUE
2505 THIRD TIME OUT TPETUM TANM-AYT
2508 THREE BALL SYSTEM CHUCTEMA TPEX MSUEN
2511 THREE-MEN BLOCK TPOVHOW BJIOK
2514 TIE PABHHI CUET
2517 TIE BREAK TAVI-BPEJK
2526 TIME OUT TAVIM-AYT
2529 TIME OUT REQUEST 3ANIPOC TAVM-AYTA
2532 TIMING OTCUET BPEMEHU
TIP CKUIKA
2538 TOP OF THE NET BEPX CETKMU
2541 TOP PLAYER UTPOK BHCIEN KBAJIMOUKALVN
2544 TOPSPIN CUJILHOE BPAIIEHUE
2547 TOSS [IOINBPACHBAHVE, XEPEBBLEBKA
2550 TOSS (TO) [IOIBPACHBATDH
2553 TOSS THE BALL (TO) [IOIBPOCUTL MU
2554 TOSS UP [IPOBOINTL XEPEELEBKY
2556 TOUCH KACAHWE
2559 TOUCH THE NET (TO) KACAHME CETKU
2562 TOUCH THE ATTACK LINE (TO) KOCHYTBCS JIMHUM HAMAIEHVSA
2565 TOUCH THE END LINE (TO) KOCHYTBCS JIMLIEBOM JIMHUN
2568 TOURNAMENT TYPHUP
2571 TRAINER TPEHEP, MHCTPYKTOP
2574 TRAINING TPEHVPOBKA
2577 TRAINING COURT TPEHVPOBOYHAS I[IJIOWAIKA
2580 TRAINING EVALUATION OLEHKA TPEHUPOBKU
2583 TRAINING PATTERN CXEMA TPEHVPOBKM
2586 TRAINING PERIOD TPEHVPOBOYHHM [EPHOL
2589 TRAINING PROCESS TPEHVPOBOUYHHM IOLECC
2592 TRAINING PROGRAM TPEHMPOBOUHAS] ITPOT'PAMMA
2595 TRAINING SCHEDULE PACIIMICAHVE TPEHMPOBOK

2598

TACTICAL SCHEME

TRAJECTORY OF THE BALL

- TAKTUYECKAA CXEMA, IIJIAH

TPAEKTOPVA MAYA



2601 TRANSFER

2604 TRANSFER CERTIFICATE
2607 TRANSFER OF PLAYERS
2610 TRANSITIONAL PERIOD
2613 TRIPLE BLOCK

2616 TRYOUT

2619 TWO HAND SERVE RECEPTION
2622 TWO HAND SET

2625 TWO POINT ADVANTAGE
2628 TWO-MEN BLOCK

2634 UNDER THE NET

2637 UNDERHAND

2640 UNDERHAND PASS

2643 UNDERHAND SERVE

2646 UNDERHAND VOLLEY
2649 UNIFORM

2652 UNIT

2655 UNIVERSAL PLAYER
2661 UNIVERSITY GAMES
2664 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
2667 UPPER EDGE OF THE NET
2670 URINE

2673 URINE ANALYSIS

2676 VALIDITY

2679 VELOCITY

2682 VENUE

2685 VERTICAL JUMP

2688 VERTICAL PLANE OF THE NET
2691 VICTORY

2694 VIEW

2697 VISION

2700 VISITING TEAM

2703 VOLLEY

2706 VOLLEYBALL PLAYER
2709 WALL

2712 WARM-DOWN

2715 WARM-UP ROUTINE

2718 WARM-UP ZONE, WARM-UP AREA
2721 WARM-UP; WARMING UP
2724 WARNING

2727 WEIGHT OF THE BALL
2730 WEIGHT TRAINING

2733 WHISTLE

2736 WIDTH

2739 WIN A POINT (TO)
2742 WIN THE SERVE (TO)
2745 WINCH

2751 WINNERS' CUP

2754 WINNING ATTACK

2757 WIPE OFF (TO)

2760 WITHDRAW

2763 WOMEN'S NATIONAL TEAM
2766 WON BY DEFAULT

2769 WOODEN FLOOR

2772 WOODEN SURFACE

2775 WORKOUT

2778 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP
2781 WORLD CUP

2787 YELLOW CARD

2790 YOUTH VOLLEYBALL
2793 ZONE

2796 BADGE

2805 V FORMATION

2808 W FORMATION

2811 5 SECOND RULE

- NEPEXOX (B IPYTOM KJIYE), TPAHCO®EPT

- CBUIETEJILCTBO O IEPEXOIE
- IIEPEXOJ MI'POKOB

- NEPEXOIHHM IEPMOL

- TPOMHOWM BJIOK

- OIIPOBOBAHVE

- TIPMEM IIOIAUM IBYMS PYKAMU

- IEPEJAUYA IIBYMS PYKAMU

- NPEMMYILIECTBO B IIBA OUKA

- IBOMHOWM BJIOK

- TIOI CETKOU

- UI'PA CIOCOBOM CHUBY

- IEPEJAUYA CHUBY

- HVXHSSA TOIAUA

- YIAP CHU3BY

- ©®OPMA

- EIVHMIA, DJIEMEHT, I[OIPARIEJIEHNE
- YHVMBEPCAJIBHHM MI'POK

- YHVBEPCUTETCKUE UI'PH

- HECIOPTVBHOE IOBEIEHVE

- BEPXHSSI KPOMKA CETKM

- MOUA

- AHAJIM3 MOYM

- 3AKOHHOCTL, OBOCHOBAHHOCTBL

- CKOPOCTBL, BHCTPOTA

- MECTO I[POBEIEHNS

- BEPTMKAJILHHI [IPHIXOK

- BEPTMKAJILHAS IIJIOCKOCTL CETKMU
- M[OBEIA

- BRIJIAL

- BUIEHUE, 3BPEHUE

- KOMAHIA-T'OCTU

- YIOAP (IIO MAYYy) C JIETA

- BOJIEMBOJIMCT

- CTEHA

- PABTPY30UHHE YIPAXHEHUS

- CTAHIAPTHAS IIPOT'PAMMA PASMUHKM
- BOHA PABMUHKM, MECTO PARMMHKU
- PASBMVHKA

- [NPENYIPEXIEHVE

- BEC MsIUA

- TPEHVPOBKA C OTST'OLEHVSAMU

- CBUCTOK

- WMPUHA

- BHMI'PATH OUKO

- BHMI'PATH IIOJAUY

- JIEBEIKA

- KYBOK UEMIIVIOHOB

- YCIIENHAS, PESRYJILTATVBHASA ATAKA
- BHTUPATL, [NPOTMPATDH

- OT3HB, OTKA3 OT COPEBHOBAHUS
- XEHCKAS HALIMOHAJILHAS KOMAHIA

- BHUI'PAHHHM BCJIEACTUM HESABKM COIEPHMKA

- IEPEBSAHHHI [IOJI

- IEPEBSHHOE IIOKPHTUE
- TPEHVPOBKA

- YEMIMOHAT MUPA

- KYBOK MIUPA

- XEJITAS KAPTOUKA

- IOHOWECKUM BOJIEMBOJI
- 30HA

- BOWIX, HATPYIHAS BURUTKA
- V PACIOJIOXEHVE

- W PACIOJIOXEHVE

- [PABWJIO 5-TUM CEKYHI

14



PYCCKO-AHTIUMUCKUN CJTJOBAPGVL

ATAKA C IIEPBOJ MEPEIAUN,

ATAKA BTOPHM KACAHUEM KOMAHJIH - 2022 SECOND HIT ATTACK
ATAKYIOIMA YIAP B (IO) BIIOK (V) - 2238 SPIKE IN THE BLOCK
ATAKYIOIMA YIOAP HAOTMAID - 1956 ROUNDHOUSE SPIKE
ATAKYOIMY YIAP KPIOKOM - 1098 HOOK SPIKE

ATAKYHIIMA YIAP MYMO BJIOKA - 2241 SPIKE OFF THE BLOCK
ATAKYHIIMA YIAP IOCJE BJIOKA - 2244 SPIKE PAST THE BLOCK
ATAKYIOIMA YIAP O IVMATOHAJIN - 0573 CROSS COURT SPIKE
ATAKYOUMI YIOAP 110 IMATOHAJIU - 0675 DIAGONAL SPIKE

AHAJIM3 MOYM - 2673 URINE ANALYSIS

B BEPXHEM UACTU CETKM - 1512 ON TOP OF THE NET

B IJIOWAIKE - 1149 1INSIDE THE COURT

BEC MSUA - 2727 WEIGHT OF THE BALL
BEPTUKAJILHAS IIJIOCKOCTL CETKMU - 2688 VERTICAL PLANE OF THE NET
BEPTUKAJIBHHM [TPEDXOK - 2685 VERTICAL JUMP

BEPX, BEPXHUM KPAM CETKM - 2538 TOP OF THE NET
BEPXHSSI KPOMKA CETKU - 2667 UPPER EDGE OF THE NET
BHEIIHVE YUYACTKM CETKM - 1566 OUTSIDE PARTS OF THE NET
BOCCTAHOBJIEHUE, BO3BPAT - 1878 RECOVERY

BOJIEMBOJI HA OTIHXE - 1884 RECREATIONAL VOLLEYBALL
BOJIEMBOJIUCT - 2706 VOLLEYBALL PLAYER
BPAUY - 0717 DOCTOR

BPAIEHNE MSUA - 2253 SPIN (ROTATION OF THE BALL)
BPAIEHUE MSUA - 2256 SPIN OF THE BALL
BPEMS PEAKIMU - 1854 REACTION TIME

BPEMS IJI1 BOCCTAHOBJIEHNS - 1881 RECOVERY TIME

BTOPOM CYIbH - 2025 SECOND REFEREE

BTOPOJV TAVM-AYT - 2031 SECOND TIME OUT
BXOIAIN UI'POK - 1680 PLAYER THAT ENTERS
BCTYNUTEJILHENA B3HOC - 0792 ENTRY FEE

BCTYIJIEHVE, 3ASBKA - 0789 ENTRY

BCIIOMOTATEJILHEN BJIOKMPYIOWNNA - 0063 ASSISTANT BLOCKER
BHCOKASI NEPEJAUA - 1080 HIGH SET

BHCOTA - 1071 HEIGHT

BHCOTA C BHTSHYTOM PYKOM - 1692 PLAYER'S REACH

BHCOTA CETKMU - 1074 HEIGHT OF THE NET
BHCOTA CETKU - 1392 NET HEIGHT
BHHYXIEHHAS 3AMEHA - 0474 COMPULSORY SUBSTITUTION
BHTMPATL, [POTUPATH - 2757 WIPE OFF (TO)
BHTSHYTHL PYKM HAJL, 3A - 1845 REACH OVER

BHTAHYTL, IOCTUTATL, IOTSAHYTBLCS - 1842 REACH (TO)

BHXOJ MNACYIWETO C SBAIHEW JVHWU - 1617 PENETRATION OF THE SETTER
BHEBOP CTOPOHH IIJIOWAIKY - 0387 CHOICE OF COURT

BHBOP [OIAUM - 0390 CHOICE OF SERVICE
BHUT'PAHHHM MATY - 1311 MATCH WON

BHUI'PATEL OUKO - 2739 WIN A POINT (TO)
BHUI'PATEH IIOIAUY - 2742 WIN THE SERVE (TO)
BHWT'PAHHASI UT'PA - 1041 GAME WON

BHIIOJIHEHUE, WCIOJIHEHWE, WI'PA - 1623 PERFORMANCE

BHIIKA CYIBU - 1905 REFEREE'S STAND
CBOBOJIIHAS 30HA - 0972 FREE ZONE

CBUCTOK - 2733 WHISTLE

CEKCKOHTPOJIb - 2142 SEX CONTROL

CEKPETAPDL - 2001 SCORER

CEKYHIIOMEP - 2334 STOPWATCH

CEPEIVHA [IJIOWAIKM - 0354 CENTER OF THE COURT
CETKA - 1383 NET

CEBOH - 2019 SEASON

CHAPYXU - 1560 OUT SIDE

CKAMEKA - 0228 BENCH

CKAMEJKA 3AIACHHX - 2349 SUBSTITUTE’S BENCH
CKAMEJKA UT'POKOB - 1704 PLAYER'S BENCH

CKOPOCTHAA (IIPOCTPEJIBHASA) I[EPEINAYA

2154 SHOOT SET

15



CKOPOCTb

CKOPOCTBH MSIYA

CKOPOCTL PEAKIUM

CKOPOCTL, BHCTPOTA

CMEHA

CMEHA CTOPOH IIJIOWALKN
COBPEMEHHHI BOJIEMBOJI
COCTOSIHVE WI'PH
COPEBHOBAHUE
COPEBHOBATEJILHHN MEPUO]I
COIIEPHUK

COIIPYKOCHOBEHME C MSUOM
CPEIHSS JIMHUA

CTABUTH BJIOK

CTAPTOBASI PACCTAHOBKA
CTAPTOBHE WI'POKU
CTATUCTUUECKUM AHAJIN3
CTATUCTUUECKUE IOAHHHE
CTATUUYECKAS 3ALMTA

CTEHA

CTOPOHA IUJIOWAIKM COIIEPHMKA
CTOPOHA IUIOWAIKY COIIEPHUKA
CTOMKA

CTOMKA

CTOMKA IJId MAYEN

CTOVKM CETKMU

CTOVMKM CETKMU

CTOJI CEKPETAPS

CTOSAWNMM, B CTOSYEM IOJIOXEHNM
CTPATETVS BJIOKMPOBAHMSA
CTPATETMS, KOHUENIMSA HANAIEHNS
CTPATETMS, KOHUENIMS SBAIMUTH
CTPATETMS, KOHUEINLMNS, METOIVKA
CTYIEHUECKVI TYPHUP

CXEMA ATAKM

CXEMA HATAIEHVSA

CXEMA TPEHUPOBKMU

CXEMA SBAUMTH

CXEMA UI'PH

CXEMA [IPVEMA

CXEMA IPUEMA IIOIAUM
CUCTEMA

CHCTEMA COPEBHOBAHIUS
CUCTEMA CTPAXOBKM ATAKU
CUCTEMA HAMNAIEHVA

CUCTEMA HANAIEHWS

CUCTEMA TPEX MSUYEN

CUCTEMA BHBHBAHMA IIOCJIE OBYX [OPAXEHUN-

CUCTEMA 3AINTH

CUCTEMA 3AIMTH C HEHTPAJIEHEM BIEPEIN
CUCTEMA 3AINTH C LOEHTPAJIBHEM C3AIN

CUCTEMA WUI'PH
CHCTEMA I[IPUEMA I[OIAUN
CUCTEMA C BHEHBAHVEM
CUHTETUYECKMI TIOJI
CUHTETUUYECKOE IOKPHTUE
CUTYALYSI B WUI'PE

CUJIOBAST TIOIAUA

CUJIOBOM YIAP

CUJILHOE BPAIEHUE
CHELMAJIVCT BJIOKVPOBAHMSA
CIHEUVAJINCT, MACTEP
CHELVAJINCT, MACTEP I[IOIAUU

CHEIVAJIEHAA OUBNYECKAA IIOJT'OTOBKA

CIIOP, IPEPEKAHWS, OCIAPUBATL
CIIOPHHI MSU

16

2220
0204
1851
2679
0378
0381
1353
2305
0447
0453
1530
0510
0351
1644
2298
2301
2313
2316
2307
2709
1533
1539
1737
1755
0198
1398
1401
2004
2292
0276
1464
0648
2337
0435
0102
1452
2583
0630
1722
1869
2064
2376
0465
0087
0105
1467
2508
0735
0651
0363
0339
1731
2067
0765
2370
2373
1035
1767
1770
2544
0273
2217
2109
2214
0696
0699

SPEED

BALL VELOCITY
REACTION SPEED
VELOCITY

CHANGE

CHANGE OF COURT
MODERN VOLLEYBALL
STATE OF PLAY
COMPETITION
COMPETITION PERIOD
OPPONENT

CONTACT WITH THE BALL
CENTER LINE
PLACE THE BLOCK
STARTING LINE UP
STARTING PLAYERS
STATISTICAL ANALYSIS
STATISTICS

STATIC DEFENSE

WALL

OPPONENT COURT

OPPONENT'S COURT

POLE

POST

BALL STAND

NET POLES

NET POSTS

SCORER'S TABLE

STANDING

BLOCKING STRATEGY

OFFENSIVE STRATEGY

DEFENSIVE STRATEGY

STRATEGY

COLLEGE TOURNAMENT

ATTACK PATTERN

OFFENSIVE PATTERN

TRAINING PATTERN

DEFENSIVE PATTERN

PLAYING PATTERN

RECEIVING PATTERN

SERVE RECEPTION PATTERN
SYSTEM

COMPETITION SYSTEM

ATTACK COVERAGE SYSTEM
ATTACK SYSTEM

OFFENSIVE SYSTEM

THREE BALL SYSTEM

DOUBLE ELIMINATION SYSTEM
DEFENSIVE SYSTEM

CENTER UP DEFENSIVE SYSTEM
CENTER BACK DEFENSIVE SYSTEM
PLAYING SYSTEM

SERVE RECEPTION SYSTEM
ELIMINATION SYSTEM

SYNTHETIC FLOOR

SYNTHETIC SURFACE

GAME SITUATION

POWER SERVE

POWER SPIKE

TOPSPIN

BLOCKING SPECIALIST
SPECIALIST

SERVICE SPECIALIST

SPECIAL PHYSICAL PREPARATION
DISPUTE

DISPUTED BALL, CONTESTED BALL

(TO)



CIIOPT
CIOPTCMEH-JIOBUTEJIb
CIIOPTVMBHAS MEIULIMHA
CIIOPTVIBHAS TPEHMPOBKA
CIOPTVBHAS OUBUUYECKAS O®OPMA
CIOPTYIBHOE IIOBEJEHVE
CIOPTVBHHM 3AI

CYMKA IS MSIUEN
CYIEVCKAS KOMMCCUS
CYIEVCKAS KAPTOUKA
CYIEVICKNIA KOPIIYC
CYIbs

CUET

EIVHMIA, 3JIEMEHT, IIOIOPA3JIEJIEHVE

HABHKM, MACTEPCTBO

HAKABAHHBM MI'POK

HAKARAHVE

HAPYIIEHVE B IIOBEIEHUM
HAPYIIEHVE IIPY I[OJAUE

HAI JIVHVEN

HAJI, BA CETKOM

HASBHBATL, BHB3HBATLH, OBBSBISATH
HATIAJAINNA

HATAIAKINNA

HATAJAKINA SAIHEN JIMHUN
HATIATIAIINT UT'POK

HATIATANMA, ATAKYIUWY HABHJIET
HATIAIEHVE KOMAHJIIH

HATIAJIEHVE

HAIMOHAJILHAS KOMAHIA
HAIVOHAJILHAS OEIEPALINA

HAIMOHAJILHEM OJIMMIIMACKN KOMUTET

HAUAJIBHAS [IO3ULUS
HAUAJILHOE PACIIOJIOXEHVE
HAUAJILHOE PACIIOJIOXEHVE
HAUNHAKINNA

HE HA MECTE

HECIIOPTYIBHOE I[IOBEIEHWE
HEOXMIAHHAS ATAKA
HEVTPAJILHAS IIJIOMAILKA
HEIIOJIHASL KOMAHIA
HEIIPABUJILHAS TIOIAUA
HEIIPABUJILHOE I[IOBEIEHNE
HEINPABUJILHEY ATAKYHIUA YIAP
HEINIPABUJILHHI YIAP
HEIIPABOMEPHASI 3AMEHA
HESBKA

HHPSITH, BPOCATLCS BHU3
KACAHVE

KACAHVE HA BJIOKE

KACAHVE MSTUA

KACAHVE UT'POKOM B 3AIMUTE
KACAHME MSIUOM CETKM IIPU IIOINAUE
KACAHVIE IIPY IONIEPXKE
KAPTOUKA

KAPTOUKA PACCTAHOBKMU
KATUTL, YIAP HAKATOM
KAIUTAH

KAIIUTAH KOMAHIIH
KBAJIMOUKAIVIOHHEM TYPHMP
KBAJIMOUKAIVIOHHEM MATY
KBAJIMOUKALIMOHHHE MATY
KBAJIMOUKALIMOHHE PAVH]I
KBAJIMOUKALYIA

KOCHYTBCS

KOHEI]

17

2265
0021
2277
2283
2271
2268
2274
0162
1911
1896
1893
1890
1989
2652
2208
1605
1603
0492
2088
1575
1578
0315
1086
2247
0129
1455
0006
2439
1431
1380
1374
1377
2304
1140
2295
0225
1554
2664
2367
1419
1119
1110
1344
1113
1107
1116
0600
0714
2556
0513
0168
0501
1410
0069
0327
1269
1938
0318
2415
1824
1818
1827
1821
1815
0507
0777

SPORT

AMATEUR

SPORTS MEDICINE

SPORTS TRAINING

SPORTS FORM, SPORTS SHAPE
SPORTSMANLIKE BEHAVIOR
SPORTS HALL

BALL BAG

REFEREEING COMMISSION
REFEREE'S CARD
REFEREEING CORPS
REFEREE

SCORE

UNIT

SKILLS

PENALIZED PLAYER
PENALIZATION

CONDUCT FAULT

SERVICE ERROR

OVER THE LINE

OVER THE NET

CALL (TO)

HITTER

SPIKER

BACK COURT SPIKER
OFFENSIVE PLAYER

ACE SPIKER

TEAM OFFENSE

OFFENSE

NATIONAL TEAM

NATIONAL FEDERATION
NATIONAL OLYMPIC COMMITTEE
STARTING POSITION
INITIAL FORMATION
STARTING FORMATION
BEGINNER

OUT OF POSITION
UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
SURPRISE ATTACK
NEUTRAL COURT
INCOMPLETE TEAM
ILLEGAL SERVE
MISCONDUCT

ILLEGAL SPIKE

ILLEGAL HIT

ILLEGAL SUBSTITUTION
DEFAULT

DIVE

TOUCH

CONTACT, TOUCH IN THE BLOCK
BALL CONTACT

CONTACT BY A DEFENSIVE PLAYER
NET SERVE

ASSISTED CONTACT

CARD

LINE UP SHEET

ROLL

CAPTAIN

TEAM CAPTAIN
QUALIFICATION TOURNAMENT
QUALIFICATION MATCH
QUALIFYING MATCH
QUALIFICATION ROUND

QUALIFICATION
CONTACT (TO)
END



KOHELl BCTPEUU

KOHKYPEHTHHI, COPEBHOBATEJILHHI CIOPT
KOHTMHEHTAJILHASL KOHOEIEPALVA
KOHOEIEPAIINSA

KOMAHIIA

KOMAHIIA COIIEPHMKA

KOMAHIIA, I[IPMHYMANMASA MNOIAUY
KOMAHIIA-T'OCTH

KOMAHJIIA-XO3SMH

KOMAHJIIHOE IEWCTBUE

KOMAHIIHHE IEVCTBUSA, WI'PA

KOMAHIIA, COBEPIMBIIAS OUIVBKY
KOMAHIIHAS SAIUTA

KOMAHIIHASI UT'PA

KOMBVHAILIMA

KOMEBVHALVIS B HAIAIEHUMU

KOMUCCHUSI

KOMUCCHUS IO IIPABUJIAM WUI'PH

KOMMCCHS TIO PARBUTHIO

KOMUTET

KOOPIIMHATOP

KOOPIOVHAINSA

KOPOTKAS IIEPEJIAUA

KOJUJIEKTVBHHM BJIOK

KPACHAS KAPTOUKA

KPAVHMI HAMNATAKIINNA

KPAVHUI BJIOKVPYIOWNNA

KPAVHUI BJIOKVPYIOWNNA

KPYUEHAS TOJAUA

KPIOK/ CETKU

KJIACCUOMKALINA

KJIACCUOVILINPOBATEL

KOCHYTBCS JIMHUM HAMAIEHNA

KOCHYTBCS JIMUEBOM JIMHUN

KOCHYTBCS CETKU

KOCHYTBCS MSUA

KYPCH
KYBOK
KYBOK
KYBOK
KYBOK
KYBOK

KOPEU

MVKACH

MVPA

YEMIIMOHOB

KYBOK UEMIIMOHOB CPEINM KJIYBOB
KYBOK SIIOHUA

MACTEP MOJIIAUM

MECTO I[IPOBEIEHNS

MECTO I[IPOBEIEHVMS COPEBHOBAHUM
MEPTBH) MsU

MEIVILIMHCKAS KOMUCCHS
MEIJIEHHAS ATAKA
MEXIYHAPOJHAS OENEPALNS
MEXIYHAPOIHAS ®EIEPALNS
BOJIEMEBOJIA (®UBE)
MEXIYHAPOIHHE COPEBHOBAHMSA
MEXIYHAPOIHHM OJIMMIMACKMNA KOMUTET
MEXIYHAPOIHHM MATU

MOYA

MUHUBOJIEVBOJL

MYXCKASI HAIMOHAJIBLHAS KOMAHIA

MY B
MY B

MU B CETKE

MU B UI'PE

MSY B NPEIEJIAX IIJIOMAIKA
MSY BHE UTPH
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0786
0468
0516
0493
2406
1536
2055
2700
1089
2409
2445
2412
2418
2448
0438
1443
0441
1968
1800
0444
0531
0528
2160
0429
1887
1569
0780
1563
2259
1395
0396
0399
2562
2565
2559
0504
0546
0591
1218
1338
2781
2751
0414
1176
2121
2682
0462
0597
1317
1428
1155
1164

1152
1161l
1158
2670
1341
1326
0159
0173
1146
0177
0174
0180
0186

END OF THE MATCH
COMPETITIVE SPORT
CONTINENTAL CONFEDERATION
CONFEDERATION

TEAM

OPPONENT TEAM

SERVE RECEIVING TEAM
VISITING TEAM

HOME TEAM

TEAM ACTION

TEAM PERFORMANCE

TEAM AT FAULT

TEAM DEFENSE

TEAM PLAY

COMBINATION

OFFENSIVE COMBINATION
COMMISSION

RULES OF THE GAME COMMISSION
PROMOTION COMMISSION
COMMITTEE

COORDINATOR

COORDINATION

SHORT SET

COLLECTIVE BLOCK

RED CARD

OUTSIDE SPIKER

END BLOCKER, CORNER BLOCKER
OUT SIDE BLOCKER

SPIN SERVE

NET HOOKS

CLASSIFICATION

CLASSIFY (TO)

TOUCH THE ATTACK LINE (TO)
TOUCH THE END LINE (TO)
TOUCH THE NET (TO)
CONTACT THE BALL (TO)
COURSE

CUP

KOREA CUP

MIKASA CUP

WORLD CUP

WINNERS' CUP

CLUB CHAMPIONS CUP

JAPAN CUP

SERVING SPECIALIST

VENUE

COMPETITION SITE

DEAD BALL

MEDICAL COMMISSION

OFF SPEED SPIKE
INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION
INTERNATIONAL VOLLEYBALL
FEDERATION

INTERNATIONAL COMPETITION

INTERNATIONAL OLYMPIC COMMITTEE

INTERNATIONAL MATCH
URINE
MINIVOLLEYBALL
MEN'S NATIONAL TEAM
BALL

BALL IN

INSIDE BALL

BALL IN THE NET
BALL IN PLAY

BALL INSIDE THE COURT
BALL OUT OF PLAY



MS4Y HAJIl CETKOU

MU 3A

MSY 3A [NPEIEJIAMU IJIOWAIKN
MSU 3AIEPXAH

MSU 3AIET

MI4Y Y CETKM

OCBEIIEHVE, OCBEIEHHOCTDL
OCHOBHOE PACIIOJIOXEHUE
OCHOBHHE HABHKMN
OCHOBHHE BAROBHE HABHKN
OCHOBH

OCTHBATH

OKOHUATEJILHAS 3ASBKA
OKPYXHOCTBb MSUA
OPT'AHUBALIMOHHNA KOMUTET
OTCKOK OT CETU
OTCKAKUBATDH

OTCKAKUBATL OT CETKU
OTKPHTAS TUIOAOKA

OTKPHTUE (IIEPBASI MI'PA)
OTBOPOUHHM MATY
OTIIHX

OBMAH, O®UHT
OBMEH POSBHI'PHIIAMUA MSUA
OBMAHHHY ATAKYHIWA YIAP
OBOIOOHAS OIMEKA

OBPAREI], CXEMA

OBYUEHUE

OBIAS OVM3MUECKAS IIOAOT'OTOBKA
OT' PAHVUNTEJILHHE JIMHUM
OINHOBPEMEHHHE OIMEKN
OINHOBPEMEHHHE KACAHUS

OIVH, OIVHOUHHM, OIHOKPATHEHI
OIVMHOUHHI BJIOK

OJIVIMIIVIALIA

OJIMMIINACKAS
OJIMMIINACKAS
OJIMMIIMINCKOE
OJIMMINNCKUE
OJIMMINNCKUE
OJNIMMIINNCKIN
OJIMMIINNCKIUN
OJIMMIINNCKIN
OJIMMINNCKNN
OOVIIMAJILHAS
OOVIIMAJILHOE
OPULINAJILHOE
OLIEHKA

OLUEHKA KOMA
OLUEHKA TPEH

KIJIATBA
XAPTUA
IBIVXEHVE
COPEBHOBAHVA
UI'PH

CIIOPT
KOMUTET
TYPHUP
YEMIIMOH
OEPEMOHNMA
COPEBHOBAHUE
JIMo

HIH
VIPOBKI

OLEHKA MATUYA

OUKO

O4YKO, HOOCTA
OlIBKA
OIIMBKA B IIO
OIIMBKA B IIO
OIIMEKA HAQI
OIIMEKA KOMA
OIIMBKA BJIOK
OIIMBKA 3ACT
OIIMBKA IIPU
OIIMEKA IIPU
OIIMEKA IIPU
OIIMBKA IIPU
OIIMBKA IIPU
OIIMBKA IIPU

TOUHOE IJIA BEHMI'PHIIA UI'PEH

PAIKE IEPEXOIA
PAIKE IOIOAUM
CETKOM

HIH

VPOBAHNSA

YIIA, BHXOIA

ATAKYIIEM YIAPE

KOHTAKTE C MSJUOM
3AMEHE

[IEPEXOJIE
[IEPEXOJIE

IOJAUE

0192 BALL OVER THE NET

0183 BALL OUT

0189 BALL OUTSIDE THE COURT
1077 HELD BALL

0201 BALL TOUCHED

0160 BALL AT THE NET

1254 LIGHTNING

0207 BASIC FORMATION

0216 BASIC SKILLS

0210 BASIC FUNDAMENTAL SKILLS
0993 FUNDAMENTALS

0522 COOL DOWN

0882 FINAL ENTRY

0165 BALL CIRCUMFERENCE
1545 ORGANIZING COMMITTEE
0285 BOUNCE OFF THE NET
0288 BOUNCE (TO)

1860 REBOUND ON THE NET (TO)
1557 OUTDOOR COURT

1527 OPENING GAME

0768 ELIMINATORY MATCH

1923 REST

0834 FAKE

0819 EXCHANGE OF PLAY RALLY
2235 SPIKE FAKE

0738 DOUBLE FAULT

1602 PATTERN

0750 EDUCATION

1044 GENERAL PHYSICAL PREPARATION
0291 BOUNDARY LINES

2196 SIMULTANEOUS FAULTS
2199 SIMULTANEOUS CONTACTS
2202 SINGLE

1521 ONE-MAN BLOCK

1509 OLYMPICS

1500 OLYMPIC OATH

1485 OLYMPIC CHART

1497 OLYMPIC MOVEMENT

1491 OLYMPIC COMPETITION
1494 OLYMPIC GAMES

1503 OLYMPIC SPORT

1488 OLYMPIC COMMITTEE

1506 OLYMPIC TOURNAMENT
1482 OLYMPIC CHAMPION

1476 OFFICIAL CEREMONY

1479 OFFICIAL COMPETITION
1473 OFFICIAL

0810 EVALUATION

2421 TEAM EVALUATION

2580 TRAINING EVALUATION
1299 MATCH EVALUATION

1735 POINT

1023 GAME POINT

0801 ERROR

0804 ERROR IN THE ROTATION ORDER
0807 ERROR IN THE SERVICE ORDER
0861 FAULT OVER THE NET
2424 TEAM FAULT

0261 BLOCKING FAULT

1614 PENETRATION FAULT

0093 ATTACK HIT FAULT

0855 FAULT IN CONTACTING THE BALL
2355 SUBSTITUTION FAULT
0858 FAULT IN ROTATION

1950 ROTATIONAL FAULT

2091 SERVICE FAULT
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OIIMBKA I[PV IIOJAUYE - 2103 SERVICE MISTAKE

OIIMBKA IIPY IIOIAUE - 2115 SERVING FAULT

OIIMBKA, HAPYIEHWE - 0852 FAULT

PABHHI CUET - 2514 TIE

PACCTAHOBKA - 1266 LINE UP

PACCTAHOBKA KOMAHIIH - 2431 TEAM LINE UP
PACCTOSIHUE - 0708 DISTANCE

PACCTOSIHVME OT CETKMU - 0711 DISTANCE FROM THE NET
PACIIOJIOXEHUE KOMAHIH - 2427 TEAM FORMATION
PACIIOJIOKEHUE B 3BAIUTE - 0624 DEFENSIVE FORMATION
PACIIOJIOXEHVE HA [IPMEME I[IOIAUN - 2061 SERVE RECEPTION FORMATION
PACIIOJIOXEHVE, IIOCTPOEHUE - 0951 FORMATION

PACIIVICAHVE - 1986 SCHEDULE

PACIIMICAHVE COPEBHOBAHNM - 0459 COMPETITION SCHEDULE
PACIIMICAHUE TPEHUPOBOK - 2595 TRAINING SCHEDULE
PACIVCAHVME WI'P - 1032 GAME SCHEDULE

PABOTA HOT' IPU BJIOKMPOBAHMU - 0264 BLOCKING FOOTWORK
PABOTA, MACTEPCTBO, YMEHUE KOMAHIH - 2457 TEAM WORK

PABBUTHE - 0666 DEVELOPMENT

PABMEPH IIJIOWALKA - 0552 COURT DIMENSIONS
PABMETKA I[UJIOWAIKN - 0558 COURT MARKING
PARMMHKA - 2721 WARM-UP; WARMING UP
PARPEIEHHAS BAMEHA - 0117 AUTHORIZED SUBSTITUTION
PABPENEHHOE M3MEHEHVE - 0114 AUTHORIZED CHANGE
PABPENEHHAS 3AMEHA - 1629 PERMITTED SUBSTITUTION
PABIEBAJIKA - 0744 DRESSING ROOM

PEAKIINA - 1848 REACTION

PEIMCTPALINS - 1920 REGISTRATION
PE3YJIBTAT MATUA - 1926 RESULT OF THE MATCH
PEWIEHUE CYIBU - 1899 REFEREE'S JUDGMENT
POCT UI'POKA - 1689 PLAYER'S HEIGHT
POBHI'PHII MSUA - 1839 RALLY

POJIb - 1935 ROLE

PUTM, TEMII MI'PH - 1977 RHYTHM OF THE GAME
PYKA (KUCTB) - 1056 HAND

TAKTUKA - 2379 TACTICS

TAKTUKA HANAIOEHNS - 1470 OFFENSIVE TACTICS
TAKTVIKA KOMAHIH - 2451 TEAM TACTICS

TAKTUKA BJIOKMPOBAHMSA - 0279 BLOCKING TACTIC
TAKTUKA SBAIMTH - 0654 DEFENSIVE TACTIC
TAKTUKA WI'PH, WUI'POBASI TAKTMKA - 1038 GAME TACTIC

TAKTVKA I[IOIAU - 2124 SERVING TACTICS
TAKTVUECKAST TPEHMPOBKA - 2400 TACTICAL TRAINING
TAKTUYECKAS HOIT'OTOBKA - 2394 TACTICAL PREPARATION
TAKTUYECKOE PACIIOJIOKEHUE - 2385 TACTICAL FORMATION
TAKTUUECKASI CXEMA - 2388 TACTICAL PATTERN
TAKTVUECKASI CXEMA, IIJIAH - 2397 TACTICAL SCHEME
TAKTVUUYECKUN - 2382 TACTICAL (ADJ)
TAKTUUECKUNM IIJIAH - 2391 TACTICAL PLAN

TABJIO - 1992 SCORE BOARD

TAVI-BPEJK - 2517 TIE BREAK

TEOPYSI TPEHMPOBKU - 2499 THEORY OF TRAINING
TEXHVKO-TAKTUUECKAS [ONT'OTOBKA - 2490 TECHNICAL-TACTICAL PREPARATION
TEXHUYECKAS KOMMUCCHS - 2466 TECHNICAL COMMISSION
TEXHUUECKAS OIMBKA - 2472 TECHNICAL ERROR
TEXHUUECKAS OIMEKA - 2481 TECHNICAL MISTAKE
TEXHVUYECKAS OIMEKA, HAPYIEHWE - 2475 TECHNICAL FAULT, TECHNICAL FOUL
TEXHVUYECKAS TTOIT'OTOBKA - 2484 TECHNICAL PREPARATION
TEXHUUECKUE HABHKJ, MACTEPCTBO - 2487 TECHNICAL SKILLS
TEXHUYECKUE SJIEMEHTH - 2469 TECHNICAL ELEMENTS
TEXHUUECKUM YPOBEHBL - 2478 TECHNICAL LEVEL
TPABMA - 1143 INJURY

TPAEKTOPYSI MSIUA - 2598 TRAJECTORY OF THE BALL
TPEHEP - 0420 COACH

TPEHEP, VHCTPYKTOP - 2571 TRAINER

TPEHEPCKASI KOMUCCUS - 0423 COACHES' COMMISSION
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TPEHVPOBKA

TPEHVPOBKA C OTAT'OHEHMAMNA
TPEHVPOBKA IIPEIXKA
TPEHVPOBKA, OBYYEHNE

TPEHVPOBKA, OBYYEHNME OCHOBHEM HABEHKAM

TPEHMPOBOUHAS [POI'PAMMA
TPEHMPOBOUHAS IJIOWAIKA
TPEHMPOBOUHHI MEPUO]
TPEHMPOBOUHHIN MOLECC

TPETUN TANM-AYT

TPETBE KACAHVE

TPOC

TPOC CETKIU

TPOC CETKU

TPOMHOM BJIOK

TPOVMHOM BJIOK

TPVBYHH

TYPHUP

V-PACIIOJIOKEHVE (LJEHTPAJIbHHI C3AIN)
W-PACIIOJIOXEHUE (LIEHTPAJILHHM BIEPEIN)
ATPECCVYBHASA IOIAYA
ATPECCVIBHHI, HACTYIATEJILHHM BJIOK
ASUATCKAS IIOIAUA

AKTUBHHI, IEVNCTBYHIWA UI'POK
AHTEHHA

ANIEJUIMPOBATH, OBXAJIOBATDH
ATAKA

ATAKA BTOPHM TEMIIOM

ATAKA UI'POKA 3BAINHEN JIMHUN
ATAKA IO IVAT'OHAJIM

ATAKA IO JIMHUM

ATAKA IO JIMHUU

ATAKYHIIIAS KOMBUHAINSA
ATAKYWIEE IEACTBUE
ATAKYNNA

ATAKYUUA UI'POK, HAIAINAKINMNA
ATAKYHIUA YIAP

ATAKYHIUA YIAP

ATAKYKIMA YIOAP MPOTUB BJIOKA
BABOBASA IOAT'OTOBKA

BETOHHBEM II0JI

BOKOBAS JIMHUS

BOKOBAS TOIAUA

BOKOBOE BPAIIEHUE

BOKOBOE IMAJEHUE

BOKOBOM YIIAP

BOKOBHE JIEHTH CETKU

BEVIIX, HAT'PYIOHAS KAPTOUKA YUACTHUKA
BJIOKVIPOBATD

BIIMBKO K CETKE

BJIOK

BJIOK IO LEHTPY

BJIOKVPOBAHVE IOIAUU
BJIOKVMPOBAHUE [OJAUN
BJIOKMPYIOWINA

BOJIEJIBIIVIK

BHCTPAS ATAKA

BHCTPOE HAIAIEHVE

BHCTPOE HAIAJIEHVE

BHBIINY MI'POK

BAOWIX, HATPYIHAS BU3UTKA

BEPXHAA MONAYA (AHAJIOTMUHASA TEHHVCHOWN)

BEPXHAA [OLAUA
B3IVIAL

BUIEHUE, 3PEHUE
BHELBAHVE, MCKJIOUEHNE

2775
2730
1197
2574
0213
2592
2577
2586
2589
2505
2502
0303
0306
1386
2511
2613
2286
2568
2805
2808
1461
1440
0060
0012
0033
0039
0072
2028
0135
0570
0099
1263
0081
1437
1434
0111
0090
2223
2229
0990
0480
2172
2190
2175
2169
2187
2166
0156
0249
0408
0234
0345
0243
2082
0258
0840
0843
0846
1833
1929
2796
2496
1590
2694
2697
0762

WORKOUT

WEIGHT TRAINING
JUMP TRAINING
TRAINING

BASIC SKILL TRAINING
TRAINING PROGRAM
TRAINING COURT
TRAINING PERIOD
TRAINING PROCESS
THIRD TIME OUT
THIRD CONTACT
CABLE

CABLE OF THE NET
NET CABLE
THREE-MEN BLOCK
TRIPLE BLOCK

STAND

TOURNAMENT

V FORMATION

W FORMATION
OFFENSIVE SERVICE
OFFENSIVE BLOCK
ASIAN SERVE

ACTIVE PLAYER
ANTENNA

APPEAL (TO)

ATTACK

SECOND TIME ATTACK
BACK LINE PLAYER ATTACK
CROSS COURT ATTACK
ATTACK OVER THE LINE
LINE SPIKE

ATTACK COMBINATION
OFFENSIVE ACTION
OFFENSIVE (ADJ)
ATTACKER

ATTACK HIT

SPIKE

SPIKE AGAINST THE BLOCK
FUNDAMENTAL TRAINING
CONCRETE FLOOR
SIDE LINE

SIDEARM SERVE

SIDE ROLL

SIDE DIVE

SIDE VOLLEY

SIDE BANDS

BADGE

BLOCK (TO)

CLOSE TO THE NET
BLOCK

CENTER BLOCK

BLOCK OF THE SERVICE
SERVICE BLOCK
BLOCKER

FAN

FAST ATTACK

FAST OFFENSE

QUICK OFFENSE
RETIRED PLAYER
BADGE

TENNIS SERVE
OVERHEAD SERVE
VIEW

VISION

ELIMINATION



BHUT'PAHHHV BCJIEICTBUE HEABKU COIEPHUKA-

BHIIOJIHATL [EPENAUY
BHCOTA BHTSHYTOM PYKM
BHCOTA, IOCTUTAEMASI PYKOM B IIPHXKE
TOPUBHTAJIbHAS JIEHTA CETKU
TOJIOBA

TPYBOE IIOBEIEHUE

TPYIIIOBASL TAKTUKA
TPYIIIOBOM SACJIOH

TJIABA IEJIETALNU

TJIABHHV TPEHEP

TPAHL OUIMEBKM

NABJIEHVE BHYTPM MSUA
IBOVMHOE KACAHUE

IBOMHON

IBOVIHOM BJIOK

IBOVIHOW BJIOK

IBUTATEJIBHHE HABHKM
IBUXEHUE

IBUXEHVE BIEPEI

IBVXEHVE HARAIL

IEPEBSIHHOE IOKPHTUE
IEPEBSAHHHN II0JI

IEVCTBUE

IEJIETAT, [PEICTABUTEJD
IEJIETALVS

IOJDKHOCTHOE JIMIIO MATUA (HANP. CYIbS)
IOMNVHT

TIOIMHTOBEY KOHTPOJIb
IBUTATEJIbHAS AHTULUIALINA
IBVXEHVE B CTOPOHY
IVIATOHAJILHHEN

IVIPEKTOP

IVIOAKTWUHHNM, MHCTPYKTUBHHA
IVICKBAIMOVIKALINS
IVICKBAIVOVIIVPOBAHHEN UT'POK
IVICUMIIIVHA

IJIVHA CETKU

XECTH

XEHCKAS HAIVOHAJIBLHAS KOMAHIA
XEPEBBEBKA MOHETOM

XEJITAS KAPTOUKA
XEPEBEBEBRKA, TSHYTH XPEBUI

XIOPU (T'CK)

3ABEPIIEHHHN ATAKYIOUUA YIAP
3ACJIOH

3AKOHHOCTL, OBOCHOBAHHOCTBL
3AMEHA

3AMEHA MI'POKA

3AMEHEHHBM MI'POK

3AMEUAHVE

3AMEUAHVE 3A HEINPABUILHOE [IOBEIEHUE
3AMEUAHVE 3A S3AIEPXKY
3APETVICTPUPOBAHHHEN UI'POK
3ABJIOKMPOBAHHASL ATAKA
3ABJIOKMPOBAHHHN YIAP
3AIEPXKA

SAIEPXUBATL UT'PY

3AIHSAS B0HA IIJIOWALKA

3AJI

3AJ] COPEBHOBAHUM

SAMEHSIOIN UT'POK

SALNTA

3AIMTA C LEHTPAJILHEM BIEPEIN
SAIUTA B IJIYEMHE IIJIOMALKA
SAIUTHAS WIPA
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2766
2133
0057
1188
1101
1062
1959
1047
0432
1068
1065
1290
1794
0732
0726
0729
2628
1362
1365
0957
0153
2772
2769
0009
0660
0663
1305
0720
0723
1359
1224
0669
0690
0678
0702
0705
0693
1251
1060
2763
0426
2787
0741
1212
0471
2013
2676
2352
1677
2346
1608
1345
0656
1917
0252
0255
0655
0657
0150
1053
0450
2343
0609
0360
0879
0633

WON BY DEFAULT

SET (TO)
ARM'S REACH
JUMP REACH

HORIZONTAL BAND OF THE NET
HEAD

RUDE CONDUCT

GROUP TACTICS
COLLECTIVE SCREEN
HEAD OF DELEGATION
HEAD COACH

MARGIN OF ERROR
PRESSURE OF THE BALL
DOUBLE CONTACT
DOUBLE

DOUBLE BLOCK
TWO-MEN BLOCK
MOTOR SKILLS
MOVEMENT

FORWARD MOVEMENT
BACKWARD MOVEMENT
WOODEN SURFACE
WOODEN FLOOR
ACTION

DELEGATE

DELEGATION

MATCH OFFICIAL
DOPING

DOPING CONTROL
MOTOR ANTICIPATION
LATERAL MOVEMENT
DIAGONAL (ADJ)
DIRECTOR

DIDACTIC (ADJ)
DISQUALIFICATION
DISQUALIFIED PLAYER
DISCIPLINE

LENGTH OF THE NET
HAND SIGNALS
WOMEN'S NATIONAL TEAM
COIN TOSS

YELLOW CARD

DRAW, DRAWING OF LOTS
JURY

COMPLETE ATTACK HIT
SCREEN, SCREENING
VALIDITY
SUBSTITUTION

PLAYER SUBSTITUTION
SUBSTITUTED PLAYER
PENALTY

MISCONDUCT PENALTY
DELAY PENALTY
REGISTERED PLAYER
BLOCKED ATTACK
BLOCKED SPIKE

DELAY

DELAY THE GAME (TO)
BACK-COURT ZONE
HALL

COMPETITION HALL
SUBSTITUTE PLAYER
DEFENSE

CENTER UP DEFENSE
FIELD DEFENSE
DEFENSIVE PLAY



SANMTHOE IEVCTBUE

30HA

30HA PARMMHKM, MECTO PASBMMHKM
30HA ATAKU

30HA SBAMEHH

30HA S3AMEHH

30HA MOJAUM

3A

3AMEHSEMBY MI'POK

3ANIPOC KAIMTAHA

3ANIPOC BAMEHH

3ANIPOC TAWM-AYTA

3ACTYII

3ACTYIIUTL BA JIMHUIO HATAIEHVA

SAINUTA C LTEHTPAJIBHEIM UI'POKOM C3AIN

SANUTHUK

SAIMTHOE IEVCTBUE Y IIOJIA
SANVTHHENA

SAMWUTHENM BJIOK

3ASBOUHAS ®OPMA, 3ASBKA
30HA 3A BJIOKOM
VCKJIOUNTEJILHAS 3AMEHA

UCIIOJIHUTEJILHEN KOMUTET
VHIEHTUOUKALVIOHHAS KAPTA
UHIVBULOYAJIbHASLT TAKTHMKA
VHIVIBULOYAJIBHAS TEXHUKA
VHIVIBULOYAJILHOE HAINANEHUE
UHIVBULOYAJILHOE MACTEPCTBO
UHIVBULOYAJIBHENA 3ACJIOH
VMEHHASI 3ASIBKA

VUMUTALIVS YIAPA
VUMUTVPYIOUMA HATIAAQINNA
UT'PA

UT'POBAS CUTYALNS

UTPOBASI OIMEBKA

UTPOBASI PACCTAHOBKA
UTPOBAS KOMBMHAIMA
UT'POBAS MOBEPXHOCTb
UT'POBAS O3MLINSI

UTPOBAS IIJIOWAIKA

UTPOBAS SKUIVPOBKA
UTPOBOE IENCTBUE

UTPOBOE IEWCTBUE

UT'POBOE IOCTPOEHUE
UTPOBOE MOJIE

UTPOBOM KAIUTAH

UT'POBOV UMITYJILC

UT'PA

UT'PA CIIOCOBOM CHUBY
UTPATDH

UTPAIIV TPEHEP

UT'POBASI CTOWMKA, IIOJIOXKEHUE TEJIA
UTPOBOM MSAY

UTPOBOM IIPOTOKOJI

UTPOK

UTPOK HA IIJIOWAIKE,

UTPOK B WUI'PE

UT'POK BHCIEN KBAJIMOUKALUN
UT'POK 3AIHEN JIMHUM

UTPOK 3BAINHEN JIVMHUN

UTPOK 3AINHEN JIMHUU

UTPOK IEPEINHEN JIMHMU
UT'POK NEPENHEN JIMHUM
UTPOK Y CETKU

UTPOK, COBEPIVBIMI ONMUEKY
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0615
2793
2718
0108
2340
2361
2112
1548
1683
0321
2358
2529
0576
2325
0336
0636
0681
0612
0618
0795
0246
0813

0822
1104
1131
1134
1122
1128
1125
1422
0873
0876
0996
1725
1005
1014
1713
1728
1026
1716
1002
1650
1707
1719
1710
0999
1020
1647
2637
1659
1668
1764
1653
1029
1662
1671

2541
0126
0132
0139
0975
0979
1666
1665

DEFENSIVE ACTION

ZONE

WARM-UP ZONE, WARM-UP AREA
ATTACK ZONE

SUBSTITUTION ZONE
SUBSTITUTION ZONE

SERVICE ZONE

OUT

PLAYER THAT LEAVES
CAPTAIN'S REQUEST
SUBSTITUTION REQUEST

TIME OUT REQUEST
CROSS-OVER STEP

STEP OVER THE ATTACK LINE
CENTER BACK DEFENSE
DEFENSIVE PLAYER

DIG

DEFENSIVE (ADJ)
DEFENSIVE BLOCK
ENTRY FORM

BLOCK SHADOW
EXCEPTIONALLY IRREGULAR
SUBSTITUTION
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
IDENTITY CARD
INDIVIDUAL TACTICS
INDIVIDUAL TECHNIQUE
INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE
INDIVIDUAL SKILLS
INDIVIDUAL SCREEN
NOMINAL ENTRY

FEINT SPIKE

FEINT SPIKER

GAME

PLAYING SITUATION
GAME FAULT

GAME LINE UP
PLAYING COMBINATION
PLAYING SURFACE
GAME POSITION
PLAYING COURT

GAME EQUIPMENT

PLAY ACTION

PLAYING ACTION
PLAYING FORMATION
PLAYING AREA

GAME CAPTAIN

GAME MOMENTUM

PLAY

UNDERHAND

PLAY (TO)

PLAYER COACH
POSTURE

PLAY BALL

GAME PROTOCOL
PLAYER

PLAYER ON THE COURT,
PLAYER IN PLAY

TOP PLAYER

BACK COURT PLAYER
BACK LINE PLAYER
BACK ROW PLAYER
FRONT LINE PLAYER
FRONT ROW PLAYER
PLAYER AT NET
PLAYER AT FAULT

(TO)



UT'POK, TPUHUMAKINA IOIAUY - 2052 SERVE RECEIVING PLAYER

UT'POK, CHELVAJIM3UPYHIMMACS B SAIUTE - 0642 DEFENSIVE SPECIALIST
URMEPUTEJILHAS IIJIAHKA - 1314 MEASURING STICK, MEASURING ROD
UMEKLUA [IPABO HA YUACTUE - 0753 ELIGIBLE

MHTEPBAJILHHI METOJ TPEHVPOBKU - 1170 INTERVAL TRAINING
KOHTAKT, KACAHUE, COIPMKOCHOBEHVE - 0498 CONTACT

KOHTPATAKA - 0537 COUNTER ATTACK
KOHTPATAKYIOWM HAAIAKINNA - 0540 COUNTER ATTACKER
KOHTPATAKYHUIVIA YIAP - 0543 COUNTER SPIKE
KOHIEHTPAIIMSA, COCPEIOTOYEHUE - 0477 CONCENTRATION

KOPOTKAS MEPEIAUA B IIPHXKE - 2157 SHORT JUMP SET

JIEBHJ WMI'POK - 1233 LEFT PLAYER

JIEBEIKA CETKU - 1416 NET WINCH

JIEBEIKA. - 2745 WINCH

JIOXHHJ, OBMAHHHI, OTBJIEKAKINMA MAHEBP - 0870 FEINT

JETKMA ATAKYIOULMA YIAP - 2211 SOFT SPIKE

JETKMI IJIS IPUEMA MU - 0969 FREE BALL

JIVHEVIHHN - 1272 LINESMAN

JIVHUA - 1257 LINE

JIMHVA HANAJEHNUS - 0096 ATTACK LINE

JIMHYSA BAINUTH - 0627 DEFENSIVE LINE

JIVHUS TIOOAUN - 2100 SERVICE LINE

JIVMUEBAS JIMHNA - 0783 END LINE

JIIOBUTEJILCKUIA CIIOPT - 0024 AMATEUR SPORT

MAKA - 2151 SHIRT

MATU, BCTPEUA - 1293 MATCH

MATY, [POMI'PAHHHV BCJIEICTBUE ITPAGA - 0942 FORFEIT MATCH

MECTO - 0051 AREA

MECTO ATAKU - 0078 ATTACK AREA

MECTO IOIAUM - 2076 SERVICE AREA
MHOT'OTEMIIOBOE HAMNAJEHUE - 1371 MULTIPLE OFFENSE
HABMBHOM (MEOVLIVMHCKUM) M4 - 1320 MEDICINE BALL
HATPAXIEHNE - 0120 AWARD

HAHOCUTEL T[OPAXEHME, OIEPXATH [OBEINY - 0606 DEFEAT (TO)

HAIIAJIATH (B IIPHXKE) - 2226 SPIKE (TO)

HEOBXOIVIMOE IIJI1 BHMI'PHIIA MATUA OUKO - 1308 MATCH POINT
HEOBXOIVMOE IJII BHUI'PHIIA ITAPTUM OUKO - 2136 SET POINT

HESIBUBIIASICS KOMAHIA - 2430 TEAM IN DEFAULT

HIKHSSA TIONAYA - 2643 UNDERHAND SERVE
OBOPOHUTEJIBHAS KOHLEINLNS, CTPATEIMUA - 0645 DEFENSIVE STRATEGY
OBPABOTKA MSUA - 0171 BALL HANDLING
OKOHUATEJILHOE PACIPEJIEJIEHVE MECT - 0888 FINAL STANDING
OIIPOBOBAHUE - 2616 TRYOUT

OPI'. KOMMCCHS IO BUIAM CIIOPTA - 2280 SPORTS ORGANIZING COMMISSION
OPT'AHU30BATL BJIOK - 0948 FORM THE BLOCK (TO)
OCKOPBUTEJIBHOE IIOBEJEHUE - 1446 OFFENSIVE CONDUCT
OCHOBHASI, BAROBASA MOIATOTOBKA - 0219 BASIC TRAINING

OTCUET BPEMEHU - 2532 TIMING

OT3HB, OTKA3 OT COPEBHOBAHNS - 2760 WITHDRAW

OTCKOK - 0282 BOUNCE

OTTAJIKMBATBCSA IJIS IIPEDKKA - 2403 TAKE OFF

OLIVBOUHOE KACAHME CETKU - 1389 NET FAULT
[IAH-AMEPUKAHCKUE WI'PH - 1599 PAN AMERICAN GAMES
NMAJEHUE B CTOPOHY - 1221 LATERAL DIVE

NADEHUE 3A MSUOM BIEPE] - 0954 FORWARD DIVE
[ICUXOJIOTVUECKAS TOAT'OTOBKA - 1809 PSYCHOLOGICAL PREPARATION
[IEPBAS IIOJAUA - 0903 FIRST SERVE

[IEPBOE KACAHME, MEPBHI YIAP - 0894 FIRST CONTACT, FIRST HIT
[IEPECEYL CPEJIHIK JIMHUO - 0585 CROSS THE CENTER LINE (TO)
NIEPECEYL JIMHMIO HAMNAJIEHNS - 0582 CROSS THE ATTACK LINE (TO)
NEPECTYIIUTL UEPE3 JIMHUI - 2331 STEP OVER THE LINE (TO)
[IEPEHECEHHHI, OTJIOXEHHHM MATY - 1761 ©POSTPONED MATCH
[IEPEMEWEHNE [IPUCTABHHMM WATAMU - 2184 SIDE STEP APPROACH
NEPEMEINEHNS KOMAHIH - 2436 TEAM MOVEMENTS
NEPEMEINEHNSA [PV BJIOKVPOBAHNM - 0270 BLOCKING SHIFTS
NIEPEPHB B WUI'PE - 1008 GAME INTERRUPTION
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[IEPEPHB B MATUE - 1302 MATCH INTERRUPTION

[NEPEPHB MEXIY IIAPTUAMU - 1168 INTERVAL BETWEEN SETS
[MNEPEXOQNO - 1941 ROTATION

NMEPEXOJ (B IOPYT'OV KJIYB), TPAHCOEPT - 2601 TRANSFER

[NEPEXO]L MI'POKOB - 1695 PLAYER'S ROTATION
[IEPEXO]L] MI'POKOB - 2607 TRANSFER OF PLAYERS
[NEPEXON JIMHUNM, 3ACTVYII - 1260 LINE FAULT

MEPEXOJ IO YACOBOM CTPEJIKE - 0405 CLOCKWISE ROTATION
NEPEXOIHHN TEPYOI - 2610 TRANSITIONAL PERIOD
[NEPEIAUYA - 2130 SET

[NEPEJAUYA B IIPHXKE - 1194 JUMP SET

[NEPEJAUYA BIIEPE] - 0960 FORWARD SET

[NEPEJAYA BIIEPE] - 0963 FORWARD VOLLEY
[NEPEJAUYA BIIEPE] - 0981 FRONT SET

[NEPEIAYA JIBYMA PYKAMU - 2622 TWO HAND SET
[NEPEJIAYA HA3AJ - 0141 BACK SET

[NEPEJAYA HA3AJI B IIPHIXKE - 1185 JUMP BACK SET
[NEPEJAYA CBEPXY - 1593 OVERHEAD SET
NEPEJAYA CHU3Y - 0936 FOREARM PASS
NEPEJAYA CHU3Y - 2640 UNDERHAND PASS
[NEPEIAYA, IIPMEM MAYA CBEPXY - 1587 OVERHEAD PASS

[MEPVOJ OCTEHBAHUA - 0525 COOLING PERIOD
[NEPVOEPUYECKOE 3PEHNE - 1626 PERIPHERAL VISION

10 TIPABIJIAM - 0300 BY LAWS

[IOBEPXHOCTbB - 0930 FLOOR

[IOBEPXHOCTB, IIOKPHTHUE - 2364 SURFACE

[IOBEIEHNE - 0489 CONDUCT

[IOCTAHOBKA BIJIOKA - 0240 BLOCK FORMATION
[NOCJIEJOBATEJIBHEE KACAHNA - 0495 CONSECUTIVE CONTACTS
[NOKVHYTE IIJIOWAIKY - 1230 LEAVE THE COURT (TO)
[IOMOIIHVMK TPEHEPA - 0066 ASSISTANT COACH
[NIOPAXEHVE - 0603 DEFEAT

[NIOPAIOK IIEPEXOIA - 1944 ROTATION ORDER
[IOPAJIOK IOJIAUN - 2094 SERVICE ORDER
[IOPAJIOK IOJIAUN - 2106 SERVICE ORDER
[IOBEIA - 2691 VICTORY

[IOJABATH - 2046 SERVE (TO)

[NOJIBVXHAA 3ANNTA - 1368 MOVING DEFENSE
[IOIBPACHBATDH - 2550 TOSS (TO)

[IOOT'OTOBKA - 1788 PREPARATION

[IOJIET MAYA - 0915 FLIGHT OF THE BALL
[NOJIOXEHVE CTOII - 0867 FEET POSITION
[IOJIOXEHNVE BJIOKA - 1746 POSITION OF THE BLOCK
[NIOJIOXEHME T'OTOBHOCTU - 1857 READY POSITION
[NOJIOXEHME HOIU - 1236 LEG POSITION
[IOJIOXEHME PYKU - 0054 ARM POSITION
[IOJIOXEHVE PYKU - 1059 HAND POSITION
[IOJIOXEHVA, YCTABEH - 2319 STATUTES

[NOJIY®MHAJL - 2037 SEMI FINAL
MOJIYOVHAJILHEN MATY - 2040 SEMI FINAL MATCH
[IOIIHTKA IIOJAUN - 2079 SERVICE ATTEMPT
IIPABO IIOIABATH (IIEPEXOI IIOIAUN) - 1932 RIGHT TO SERVE (SIDE OUT)
[TPABUJIA UT'PH - 1965 RULES OF THE GAME
[IPABWIIA TIOBEJEHVA - 1962 RULES OF CONDUCT
[IPABMIIO 5-TU CEKYHI - 2811 5 SECOND RULE
[IPEPEHBAHUE - 1165 INTERRUPTION
[IPEPEIBAHVE POSHI'PHIIA MAYA - 1167 INTERRUPTION OF THE RALLY
[IPEOBAPUTEJIBHAA 3AABKA - 1785 PRELIMINARY ENTRY
NPEICE30OHHAA INIOOT'OTOBKA - 1776 PRE-SEASON ACTIVITY
NPEJICE3OHHEHE COPEBHOBAHIVA - 1779 PRE-SEASON COMPETITION
MMPENCE30OHHHN - 1773 PRE-SEASON
MIPENCE3OHHE TYPHUP - 1782 PRE-SEASON TOURNAMENT
[NPEVMYIIECTBO - 0018 ADVANTAGE
NPEVMMYIIECTBO B IOBA OYKA - 2625 TWO POINT ADVANTAGE
NPEVMMYIIECTBO B OIHO OUYKO - 1518 ONE POINT ADVANTAGE
[NPEVMMYIIECTBO B IOBA OYKA TWO POINTS ADVANTAGE
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[IPOBEPKA IORULINNA
[IPOBOIUTL XEPEBLEBKY
[IPOTECT

[IPOTOKOJI

[IPOTOKOJI MI'PH
[IPOTVBOIIOJIOXHAS TIIOMATIKA
[IPOTVBOIIOJIOXHEN YT'OJI
[IPOT'PAMMA COPEBHOBAHNM
[IPOIOJIXNTEJIBHOCTL MATUA
[IPOUT'PAHHAS WI'PA
[IPO®ECCYOHAJILHEY CIIOPT
[IPOLIEHT OIIMBOK

[IPYIEM

[IPYEM IOIAUN

[IPYEM IOIAUM IIBYMS PYKAMU
NIAJIATH

[IAIEHVE BIIEPEI C IIEPEKATOM
[IAIEHVE C [EPEKATOM
MIAPTHA

[IAPTHEP 110 KOMAHIE

[IAC, IPYEM MSIUA CHU3Y [IPEIIUIEUBLSIMM
MACYIIMY, CBS3YIOWNNA
[IEPBHI CYIbs

[IEPBHM MATU

[IEPBEY TAVM-AYT

NIEPEJHSS 30HA

NIEPEATU CPEIHION JIVHUIO
[JIAHVMPOBATL, I[UJIAHMPYWWVM, IIJIAHEP
[JIAHVPYIOWAS IIOIAUA
[UIAHVPYIOUV DOOEKT
TUIOWATIKA

[UIOWAIKA B IOMEMNEHUN
[JISDKHE BOJIEMBOJI

[0 CETKOM

TIOIABAJIBIVIKY MSUA

[IOJATL HABHJIET

[IOJAUA

[IOJAUA

[IOIAYA B IIPHXKE

[IOIIAYA KPIOKOM

NIOJAYA HAOTMAID

MIOIAKIIAS KOMAHIA

TIOIAKIINA UT'POK

[IOIANINY UI'POK

[IOIBOP, CEJEKLMUS
[IOIBPACHBAHUE, XEPEBLEBKA
[IOIBPOC ¥ IOJAUA TOM XE PYKOM
[IOIBPOCUTL MU
[IOATOTOBUTEJILHUNM TIEPUOL,
[IOINEPXAHUE OU3VNUECKOM ®OPMH
MIOJINYM

[IOIHATHMM PYKAMM, CBEPXY
[IOINNCH KAIUTAHA

[IOINNCE CYIBbU

MIOBULVIOHHAS OIIMBKA
MIOBULVIOHHAS 3AIMTA
NORULMA B SBAIUTE

NIORULMA IJISI ATAKU

[IO3ULYISL UT'POKOB

[Io3unA, PACIIOJIOXEHVE
[10JI
IIOTEPA (IIEPEXOI) IOIAUN

[IOTEPATL [IOLAUY
[IPABWJIA YYACTUSA
[IPABO HA YUYACTUE
IPEIBUIEHVE, [IPEIBOCXMIEHNUE
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1743
2554
1803
1806
1998
0567
1542
0456
1296
1287
1797
1620
1863
2058
2619
0837
0978
1050
2131
2460
0297
2139
0900
0897
0906
0984
2328
0918
0924
0921
0549
1137
0222
2634
0195
2049
2043
2070
1191
1095
1953
2127
2073
2118
2034
2547
1515
2553
1791
0483
1734
1581
0324
1902
1749
2310
0639
1458
1701
1740
0927
2193
1275
0759
0756
0036

POSITION CHECKING
TOSS UP

PROTEST

PROTOCOL

SCORE SHEET

CROSS COURT
OPPOSITE CORNER
COMPETITION PROGRAM
MATCH DURATION

LOST GAME
PROFESSIONAL SPORT
PERCENTAGE OF ERRORS
RECEIVING

SERVE RECEPTION

TWO HAND SERVE RECEPTION
FALL

FRONT ROLL

HALF ROLL

SET

TEAM MATE

BUMP PASS

SETTER

FIRST REFEREE

FIRST MATCH

FIRST TIME OUT

FRONT ZONE
STEP THE CENTER LINE (TO)
FLOAT, FLOATING, FLOATER

FLOATING SERVE,
FLOATING EFFECT
COURT

INDOOR COURT
BEACH VOLLEYBALL
UNDER THE NET
BALL RETRIEVERS
SERVE AN ACE (TO)
SERVE

SERVE, SERVICE
JUMP SERVE

HOOK SERVE
ROUNDHOUSE SERVE
SERVING TEAM
SERVER

SERVING PLAYER
SELECTION

TOSS

ONE HAND SERVE
TOSS THE BALL (TO)
PREPARATION PERIOD
CONDITIONING
PODIUM

OVERHAND

CAPTAIN'S SIGNATURE
REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
POSITIONAL FAULT
STATIONARY DEFENSE
DEFENSIVE POSITION
OFFENSIVE POSITION
PLAYER'S POSITION
POSITION

FLOOR

SIDEOUT

LOSE THE SERVE (TO)
ELIGIBILITY RULES
ELIGIBILITY
ANTICIPATION

FLOATING SERVICE



[IPEOIIJIEYLE - 0933 FOREARM

[IPEOYIIPEXIEHUE - 2724 WARNING
NIPEOYIPEXIEHNE 3A SAILEPXKY - 0658 DELAY WARNING
[IPENYIIPEXIEHVE SA HEIPAB. IIOBEIEHVE - 1347 MISCONDUCT WARNING
[IPENYCMOTP. IIPABUJIAMM 3AMEHA - 1245 LEGAL SUBSTITUTION
NIPENYCMOTP. NPABMWJIAMM [EPEPHB B UI'PE - 1242 LEGAL GAME INTERRUPTION
[IPEOYCMOTP. IIPABMJIAMM TAUM-AYT - 1248 LEGAL TIME OUT
[IPUBBATL WI'PATH - 0312 CALL A PLAY (TO)
[IPYHVMAIIAS KOMAHIA - 1875 RECEIVING TEAM
[IPYIHUMAKIN UT'POK - 1872 RECEIVING PLAYER
[IPYIOPUTETHHI CIVCOK - 0384 CHART

[IPOUT'PATL BCJIENCTBUE HESBKU - 1284 LOSE BY DEFAULT
[IPOUT'PHII OUKA - 1278 1LOSS OF A POINT
[IPOUT'PHII WI'PH - 1017 GAME LOST

[IPOUT'PHII IIOIAUN - 1281 1LOSS OF THE SERVICE
[IPOHVKHOBEHUE [OI CETKOM - 1618 PENETRATION UNDER THE NET
[IPOHVKHOBEHUE, BHXOI C SAIHEN JIVHNU - 1611 PENETRATION
[IPOHYMEPOBAHHAS TABJIMUKA IJI1 S3AMEHH - 1425 NUMBERED CARD
[IPONIYCTUTL MU - 1348 MISS THE BALL (TO)
[IPONYCTUTL MOIAUY - 1350 MISS THE SERVE (TO)
[IPAMOV ATAKYHIUA YIAP - 0687 DIRECT ATTACK
ATAKA IIEPBHM KACAHWEM FIRST HIT TO ATTACK
ATAKA I[IEPBHM TEMIIOM FIRST TIME ATTACK
[IYHKTVPHAS JIMHUS - 0294 BROKEN LINE

PABBET - 0042 APPROACH

PABEET IO IVMATOHAJIN - 0672 DIAGONAL APPROACH
PABBEI', PABBEIATHLCS - 2322 STEP APPROACH
PABI'PY30UHHE YIIPAXHEHNS - 2712 WARM-DOWN
PA3OPBAHHHI BJIOK - 2262 SPLIT BLOCK
PACIIOJIOKEHUE HA IIPUEME - 1866 RECEIVING FORMATION
PACIIOJIOXEHUE IIPM HANAIEHWMU - 1449 OFFENSIVE FORMATION
PE3RYJILTATVBHAS [OIAUA HABHJIET - 0003 ACE

CBEPXY, HAI T'OJIOBOM - 1584 OVERHEAD

CAHKIVIA - 1980 SANCTION
CBUIETEJBCTBO O CEKCKOHTPOJIE - 2145 SEX CONTROL CERTIFICATE
CBUIETEJILCTBO O KOHTPOJIE - 0519 CONTROL CERTIFICATE
CBUIETEJILCTBO O MNEPEXOIE - 2604 TRANSFER CERTIFICATE
CEMVHAPCKUE 3AHATUSI - 0402 CLINIC

CUTHAJIH CYLEN - 1914 REFEREE'S SIGNALS
CKUIKA - TIP

COPIIOBOXIATHL MU - 0330 CARRY THE BALL (TO)
CIIOCOBHOCTL, OIAPEHHOCTBL - 0045 APTITUDE
CTAHIIAPTHAS IIPOI'PAMMA PABMIHKU - 2715 WARM-UP ROUTINE
CTPAXOBKA - 0564 COVERAGE

CTPAXOBKA HAIAIAKIMETO - 2250 SPIKER COVERAGE
CTPAXOBKA ATAKM CBOEJW KOMAHIH - 0084 ATTACK COVERAGE
CTPAXOBKA ATAKYWIETO YIAPA - 2232 SPIKE COVERAGE
CTPAXOBKA BJIOKA - 0237 BLOCK COVERAGE
CTPAXOBKA B 3AUNTE - 0621 DEFENSIVE COVERAGE
CXBATKA, BOPBLBA 3A MiU - 2016 SCRIMMAGE

CXEMA BJIOKVPOBAHUS - 0267 BLOCKING PATTERN
TAVIM-AYT - 2526 TIME OUT

TECT HA IOJIOBYK MPYHAIJIEXHOCTDL - 2148 SEX CONTROL TEST
TECT HA IIPOBEPKY CIIOCOBHOCTEM - 0048 APTITUDE TEST
YCTAJIOCTb, YTOMJIEHUE - 0849 FATIGUE

YCWJIEHHASI, YTJIYBJEHHASI TPEHVPOBKA - 0015 ADVANCED TRAINING
YHUBEPCAJILHHY MI'POK - 2655 UNIVERSAL PLAYER
YHUBEPCUTETCKUE UI'PH - 2661 UNIVERSITY GAMES
YBOVIHI/ MU (YCHIEMNHHA ATAKYIOUMA YIOAP) - 1215 KILL (SUCCESSFUL SPIKE)
YIT'OJI - 0030 ANGLE

YOIl - 0534 CORNER

YT'OJI ATAKM - 0075 ATTACK ANGLE

YI'OJI TIOIAUU - 2085 SERVICE CORNER
YIAJIEHVE UJIEHA KOMAHIH IO KOHLA IAPTUMM- 0828 EXPULSION

YIAINUTE UTPOKA - 0825 EXPEL A PLAYER (TO)
YIAP - 1083 HIT
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VIAP (IO MSUYY)
VIAP KOMAHIH
YIAP MSUOM
VIAP IIPM BHIIOJHEHMM [IOIAUM

VIAP CHU3Y

YIIPAXHEHUE

YIOPAXHEHUE IJI9 HONNEPXAHUS &OPMH
YIIPAXHEHUS, TPEHUPOBKA

YIIPYTOE MOCJEIENCTBUE CETKU
VCIENHAS, PE3YJILTATVBHAS ATAKA
YTBEPXIEHHOE OBOPYIIOBAHUE
TUIIOBOE OBOPYIOBAHUE

C JIETA

OEIEPALINSA
®OPMA (OMBUUYECKAL)
®OPMA (SKMIMPOBKA)

©OPMA KOMAHJH

®OPMA UT'POKOB

OVHAHCOBAS KOMMUCCHA
OUBVNUECKASA TPEHMPOBKA
OUBVNUECKAS IIONT'OTOBKA
OUKCHPOBATH OWIMBKY

OVHAJILHE MATUY

QJIAT

OYTBOJIKA

XOPOIIAS OUBMUECKAS ®OPMA
LEHTPAJILHHNA

LUEHTPAJILHHI BJIOKUPYIOLINNA
LEHTPAJILHHI UI'POK
UEHTPAJIBHHIA UT'POK 3AIOHEN JIMHUU
LIEPEMOHMSA

LUEPEMOHMS HATPAXIEHMA
LUEPEMOHMSA OTKPHTUS

LEPEMOHMSA SAKPHTUS

LEHTP, CEPEIVHA

LEHTPAJIBHHNA BJIOKVPYIOULUNA
IEHTPAJILHHA MT'POK 3AINHEN JIMHMU
LMKJI, HOEPKOL

LMKJIMUECKASI, KPYT'OBASI TPEHVPOBKA
UECTHAS UI'PA

UEMITMOH

YEMIIMOHAT

YEMIVOHAT MUPA

YEMIMOHAT MMPA CPEINM IOHMOPOB
UETBEPTbLOVHAIIH

UETHPE KACAHUHA

UJIEH KOMAHJH

YJIEH XIOPU

AT B CTOPOHY

IIBABPA

HY P

MKAJIA CAHKLNMA

WIKAJIA CAHKIMM 3A HEIPABUILH. IMOBEIEHNE-

MKMB (BJIOK) CETKU
MKMB, BJIOK
HNOPTEL

WTPA®, JIMIEHUE [PABA, IIPOUIPHII
VPYIHA

IMPUHA CETKU

WIVPYHA [IJIOWAIKY

SKUIIMPOBKA

SKUIIMPOBKA WI'POKA

SMBJIEMA

IOHOWECKU BOJIEVMEBOJI

IOHMOPCKAS HAIMOHAJIBHAS KOMAHIA
SIMTOHCKOE BPAIIEHUE, 3BAKPYUVBAHUE
SUEMKA CETKU
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2703
2428
0172
2097
2646
0816
0486
0747
1407
2754
1092

0864
0945
2649
2454
1698
0891
1641
1638
0309
0885
0912
1182
0909
0366
0348
0357
0342
0369
0123
1524
0411
0333
1335
1332
0594
0393
0831
0372
0375
2778
1209
1830
0966
2433
1323
2181
1356
0532
1983
1346
1404
1812
2163
0939
2736
1413
0561
0798
1686
0771
2790
1206
1179
1329

VOLLEY

TEAM HIT

BALL HIT

SERVICE HIT
UNDERHAND VOLLEY
EXERCISE
CONDITIONING EXERCISE
DRILLS

NET RECOVERY
WINNING ATTACK
HOMOLOGATED EQUIPMENT,
STANDARDIZED EQUIPMENT
FEDERATION

FORM, SHAPE

UNIFORM

TEAM UNIFORM
PLAYER'S UNIFORM
FINANCE COMMISSION
PHYSICAL TRAINING
PHYSICAL PREPARATION
CALL A FAULT (TO)
FINAL MATCH

FLAG

JERSEY

FITNESS

CENTRAL

CENTER BLOCKER
CENTER PLAYER
CENTER BACK PLAYER
CEREMONY

AWARD CEREMONY
OPENING CEREMONY
CLOSING CEREMONY
CENTER

MIDDLE BLOCKER
MIDDLE BACK PLAYER
CYCLE

CIRCUIT TRAINING
FAIR PLAY

CHAMPION
CHAMPIONSHIP

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP
JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP
QUARTER FINALS

FOUR CONTACTS

TEAM MEMBER

MEMBERS OF THE JURY
SIDE STEP

MOP

CORD

SCALE OF SANCTIONS
MISCONDUCT SCALE
NET PULLEY

PULLEY

SHORTS

FORFEIT

WIDTH

NET WIDTH

COURT WIDTH
EQUIPMENT

PLAYER'S EQUIPMENT
EMBLEM

YOUTH VOLLEYBALL
JUNIOR NATIONAL TEAM
JAPANESE ROLL

MESH OF THE NET



